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SINGLES. Wiz Khalifa holds the top spot on the ARIA Singles Chart for a
third straight week with, See You Again. After snaring the No.1 spot in the US
last week, this week it jumped twenty-one spots to also hold the top spot on
the UK Singles Chart. As the first signing to Ed Sheeran’s new label
Gingerbread, British Jamie Lawson makes his first appearance in the ARIA
Charts top three with his single Wasn’t Expecting That, moving four spots to
No.3. The single has started to make waves up the NZ Singles Chart, sitting at
No.12 this week, whilst peaking at No.3 on the Irish Singles Chart. American
indie band Walk The Moon, make their ARIA top ten debut with Shut Up &
Dance, jumping twelve spots to No.5. In the US, it reaches a new peak at
No.8. Along with being the featured artist on the No.1 hit See You Again for
the past three weeks, American singer/songwriter Charlie Puth has spent the
last four weeks in the lower half of the top 50 with Marvin Gaye. The track
picks up a new peak this week at No.14, cracking the top 20 for the first time
after moving up eleven spots.

No.45 NOBODY LOVE - Tori Kelly. American singer/songwriter Tori
Kelly, makes her ARIA Chart debut with Nobody Love. It is the lead single
from her upcoming debut album Unbreakable Smile, due for release later this
year. The new album will feature contributions from Pharrell Williams, Max
Martin and Ed Sheeran.

No.51 MAKE ME FEEL BETTER - Alex Adair. 22 year-old British
DJ/producer Alex Adair, makes his ARIA Chart debut with Make Me Feel
Better. The track debuted at No.13 on the UK Singles Chart. Adair has also
done remix work for artists such as Jessie Ware and Ed Sheeran.

No.65 AMERICAN OXYGEN - Rihanna. Taken from Rihanna’s
upcoming eighth studio album, American Oxygen becomes her third ARIA
top 100 single of 2015. Like previous singles from the album, Bitch Better
Have My Money (No.14 Apr. '15) and FourFiveSeconds (No.1 Feb. '15),
American Oxygen was co-produced by Kanye West. It becomes the
Barbadian singer’s thirty-eighth ARIA top 100 single.

No.95 | DON'T MIND - Usher Feat. Juicy J. Ahead of the release of
his eighth studio album UR, US R&B singer Usher picks up his third top 100
debut of 2015 with the third single from the album, I Don’t Mind. It follows on
from previous singles She Came To Give It To You (No.32 Sep. '14) and
Good Kisser (No.44 May '14).

ALBUMS. In its forty-eighth week in the top 50, British singer/songwriter Sam
Smith’s debut album In The Lonely Hour jumps to No.1 on the ARIA Albums
Chart for the first time. The album’s first week at No.1 comes ahead of
Smith’s Australian tour, which kicked off in Brisbane on 25 April. Debuting at
No.2 in June 2014, In The Lonely Hour has been inside the top 20 since its
release, dropping only as low as No.17 during its run. In The Lonely Hour
has spent thirty-six of the previous forty-seven weeks in the top ten. Four
tracks from the album have appeared on the ARIA Charts: Stay With Me
(No.5 June '14), 'm Not The Only One (No.11 Oct. '14), Like I Can (No.20
Dec. '14) and Lay Me Down (No.3 Mar. '15). Sydney's Gang Of Youths
make their first ARIA Charts appearance at No.5, thanks to their debut album
The Positions. Outside the top five Alabama Shakes take the No.6 spot with
their second album, Sound & Colour.

No.5 THE POSITIONS - Gang Of Youths. Sydney's Gang Of Youths
makes their first ARIA Charts appearance with debut album, The Positions.
The five piece band led by singer/songwriter David Le’aupepe, will be touring
nationally in support of the album next month.

No.6

SOUND & COLOUR - Alabama Shakes. Sound & Colour is
the second studio album from American group Alabama Shakes. The band
generated a lot of buzz for the follow-up to Boys & Girls (No.36 Feb. '13)
during their recent Australian tour.

No.7 TRUTH & SOUL - Stan Walker. Former Australian Idol winner
Stan Walker, makes his first appearance on the ARIA Albums Chart since
2011 with Truth & Soul. Walker, who is a judge on the New Zealand edition
of The X Factor, last charted with Let The Music Play (No.18 Nov. '11).

No.17 WHISPERS |l - Passenger. Whispers Il is the sixth studio
album from Passenger, AKA British singer/songwriter Mike Rosenberg. It is
the sequel to Whispers (No.2 June '14) and all profits from the album will go
to UNICEF to continue their work in Liberia.

No.19 LOVE STORY - Yelawolf. Love Story is the second studio
album by American rapper, Michael Atha AKA Yelawolf and marks his first
appearance on the ARIA Albums Chart. It is the follow-up to 2013's Trunk
Muzik Returns and features the single Till It’s Gone (No.70 Sep. '14).

No.29 LOVE ARMY - Dallas Frasca. Australian rock band Dallas
Frasca, make their ARIA Chart debut with their third studio album Love Army.
It is the follow-up to 2012’s Sound Painter. The band is made up of lead
singer Dallas Frasca, guitarist Jeff Curran and drummer Zane Rosanoski.
No.30 KINDRED - Passion Pit. Kindred is the third studio album by
American indie pop band Passion Pit. It becomes their third album to crack
the ARIA top 30 following Gossamer (No.12 July 12) and Manners (No.19
May '09).

No.41 HAPPY BIRTHDAY TOUR - Nana Mouskouri. Prolific Greek
recording artist Nana Mouskouri, makes her first ARIA Chart appearance in
more than twenty years with the live album Happy Birthday Tour. Mouskouri
was last in the charts with The Magic of Nana Mouskouri, which reached
No.71 in 1989. At 80 years old, Mouskouri has recorded and released over a
hundred albums and is the oldest artist to chart since an 88 year old Tony
Bennett picked up a top ten with Cheek To Cheek (No.7 Sep. '14).

No.44 VIVA LA DOLCE VITA - Patrizio Buanne. ltalian singer Patrizio
Buanne, makes his fifth appearance on the ARIA Albums Chart and first in
more than five years with his eighth album Viva La Dolce Vita. It follows on
from Patrizio (No.17 Sep. '09), The Best of Patrizio Buanne (No.60 Sep.
'09), Forever Begins Tonight (No.7 Oct. '06) and The Italian (No.3 Oct. '05).
No.50 TIMELESS - Dr. Hook. American rock band Dr. Hook, return to
the ARIA Charts for the first time in over ten years with the greatest hits
compilation Timeless. The album features their biggest hits including Sylvia’s
Mother and Walk Right In, which topped the charts in Australia in 1972 and
1977 respectively.

No.92 ULTIMATE SINATRA - Frank Sinatra. Ultimate Sinatra marks
the first appearance on the ARIA Charts in almost four years for the late Frank
Sinatra. The four disc set was released to celebrate Sinatra’s centennial year
and for the first time brings together recordings made for Columbia, Capitol
and Reprise. The collection features one hundred tracks for one hundred
years and never before release bonus tracks. Sinatra was last in the charts
with Sinatra: The Best of the Best (No.36 Dec. '11).
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WIZ KHAUFA
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#1 Single this week B
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencmg 27t April 2015

™w Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth A ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00313
2 2 7 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake A WAR QM-UY4-15-00008
* 3 7 3 3 WASN'T EXPECTING THAT Jamie Lawson GBM/WAR 825646108794
4 6 6 4 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo e WAR US-WB1-15-03047
* 5 17 4 5  SHUT UP & DANCE Walk The Moon RCA/SME (G010003212739Z
6 5 12 2 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James DST/UMA NZ-RI1-14-03112
7 3 8 3 WHERE ARE UNOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00555
8 4 7 4 RUNAWAY (U & 1) Galantis ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-04266
9 9 6 9  KING Years & Years PDR/UMA 4719580
10 11 1 3 LAY ME DOWN Sam Smith A EMI 602537332823
11 8 10 1 BILLS LunchMoney Lewis A COL/SME G010003293098M
12 16 5 12 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih REP/UMA 4718479
13 10 23 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars A 6 COL/SME G010003249690X
* 14 25 6 14 MARVIN GAYE Charlie Puth Feat. Meghan Trainor ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00254
15 12 14 6  SUGAR Maroon 5 A INRIUMA US-UM7-14-10340
* 16 27 7 16 HOLD MY HAND Jess Glynne ATL/WAR GB-AHS-15-00049
17 15 1 15 GEORGIA Vance Joy ® LIB/JUMA US-AT2-14-02869
18 14 13 1 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding A 2 PDR/UMA 4719756
19 13 13 1 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna, Paul McCartney & Kanye West A 2 IDJIUMA 4723540
20 22 1 14 UP Olly Murs Feat. Demi Lovato & EPI/SME G010003260180P
21 21 10 10  TROUBLE lggy Azalea ® MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-05575
22 20 17 1 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi A 4 UL/SME G0100032767486
23 19 24 2 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier A 4 COL/SME (G0100030870842
24 18 13 12 TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo RCA/SME G010003246377R
* 25 32 5 25  FIGHT SONG Rachel Platten COL/SME G010003299247A
* 26 34 6 26 LETIT GO James Bay UNI/UMA 4718000
* 27 90 2 27 HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00058
28 28 16 5  ELASTIC HEART Sia A 2 INE US-RC1-13-01541
29 23 9 7 BLOODSTREAM Ed Sheeran o WAR GB-AHS-14-00095
30 26 9 22 | WANT YOU TO KNOW Zedd Feat. Selena Gomez o INRIUMA 4724802
31 24 5 24 SOMEONE NEW Hozier COL/SME G010003194937S
32 30 33 1 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran A 5 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00099
33 29 21 8  STYLE Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA US-CJY-14-31319
34 31 4 14 BITCH BETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna IDJIUMA QM-5FT-15-00006
35 43 5 35  KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA US-UM7-15-02494
36 38 19 4 HOLD BACK THE RIVER James Bay A 2 UMA 4704605
* 37 48 5 36  BIG GIRLS CRY Sia INE US-RC1-14-00980
* 38 55 52 5  STAY WITH ME Sam Smith A 3 CAP/EMI 3780259
39 40 7 37 IREALLY LIKE YOU Carly Rae Jepsen INRIUMA 4723688
40 36 7 36  GDFR Flo Rida Feat. Sage the Gemini & Lookas ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-04118
41 35 1 14 MASTERPIECE Jessie J ® UNI/UMA 4705234
42 51 13 42  FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad SME G010003265145D
43 33 15 9  DEARFUTURE HUSBAND Meghan Trainor A EPI/SME G010003219536H
44 37 10 15  ONE LAST TIME Ariana Grande o REP/UMA US-UM7-14-09723
* 45 NEW 1 45  NOBODY LOVE Tori Kelly EMI 4719005
46 41 12 15  JEALOUS Nick Jonas e ISL/UMA 4701913
47 39 16 9  THE NIGHTS Avicii UMA 4715569
* 48 89 32 1 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith A 3 RCA/SME G0100031541984
49 42 5 39  HOLD ME UP Conrad Sewell 300/WAR QM-CE3-14-00156
* 50 4l 38 11 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith A 2 CAP/EMI 3797666
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™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

* 51 NEW 1 51 MAKE ME FEEL BETTER Alex Adair NEON/UMA 4727322
* 52 93 2 52  SHIP TO WRECK Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 4724331
53 44 8 44 GET LOW Dillon Francis & DJ Snake COL/SME G010003163521V
54 45 36 1 SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 3799379
55 61 2 55  FIVE MORE HOURS Deorro X Chris Brown UL/SME G010003305370S
56 74 3 56  ALL HANDS ON DECK (REMIX) Tinashe Feat. Iggy Azalea RCA/SME (G0100032880606
57 58 58 2 CHANDELIER Sia A 4 INE US-RC1-14-00498
58 50 35 4 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods A 3 GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03031
59 46 14 29  HEARTBEAT SONG Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME GB-CTA-14-00065
60 52 16 13 EARNED IT The Weeknd o REP/UMA 4719631
61 49 26 1 BLANK SPACE Taylor Swift A 4 BIG/UMA US-CJY-14-31309
62 53 2 53  THE WOLF Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA 4727468
63 62 8 42 LIVE AND LET GO Hilltop Hoods Feat. Maverick Sabre & Brother Ali GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03007
64 63 5 63  DON'T LOOK DOWN Martin Garrix Feat. Usher RCA/SME (G010003313448G
* 65 NEW 1 65 AMERICAN OXYGEN Rihanna IDJ/UMA 6500629
66 84 23 20  LIKE | CAN Sam Smith A EMI 4711009
67 65 15 32 AYO Chris Brown Feat. TYGA RCA/SME G010003260807K
68 47 3 44 RIDE OUT YG Feat. Wale, Tyga, Rich Homie Quan & Kid Ink ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00307
69 57 34 6  TALKIS CHEAP Chet Faker A FCL/IND FCL107A
70 56 16 10  PRAY TO GOD Calvin Harris Feat. Haim A SME GB-ARL-14-01205
71 72 3 71 FORCES Japanese Wallpaper Feat. Airling INE AU-VWE-15-00025
72 64 6 29  BELIEVE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA 4727469
73 54 9 34 STUCK ON A FEELING Prince Royce Feat. Snoop Dogg SME (G010003252626U
74 82 39 4 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande A 3 UMA 3796932
75 59 11 35 JUICY WIGGLE Redfoo PRR/IND QM-7UU-15-00004
76 75 2 75  THE THRILL Nero VIR/EMI 4728457
77 73 72 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams A 9 COL/SME G010003100148Q
78 87 105 6  RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 5 LIB/JUMA LMCD0219
79 RIE 3 32 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Keraghan UNI/UMA 8400308
80 79 27 7 OUTSIDE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding A COL/SME G010003231282N
81 NEW 1 81  INTOXICATED Martin Solveig ONE/XEL OMG596
82 86 2 82  WORTH IT Fifth Harmony SYCO/SME ~ G0100032132137
83 67 15 7 SUN GOES DOWN Robin Schulz Feat. Jasmine Thompson WAR DE-A62-14-00666
84 66 26 3 LIPS ARE MOVIN Meghan Trainor A 2 EPI/SME G0100032398540
85 69 40 1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor A 6 EPI/SME G010003141192M
86 76 6 55  COUNTING SHEEP Safia IND AU-FYA-15-00009
87 78 22 10 BLAMEIT ON ME George Ezra A COL/SME (G010003145599L
88 RIE 2 88  DYNAMITE Asta Feat. Allday IND TC-ACE-15-48887
89 83 40 3 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A 4 MOS/UMA 3779026
90 RE 28 33 MESSISMINE Vance Joy ® LIB/JUMA 9341004025134
91 60 3 60 GO HARD OR GO HOME Wiz Khalifa Feat. Iggy Azalea ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00311
92 77 17 47  IDONT F**K WITH YOU Big Sean Feat. E-40 ® DEF/UMA 4705661
93 100 9 16 WHAT KIND OF MAN Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 4724334
94 92 42 5  BUDAPEST George Ezra A 3 COL/SME (G010003044052L
95 NEW 1 95 | DON'T MIND Usher feat. Juicy J COL/SME G010003237051R
96 97 5 79  POST TO BE Omarion Feat. Chris Brown & Jhene Aiko ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-04847
97 95 76 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 6 COL/SME G010003025626R
98 RIE 18 8  FADE OUT LINES The Avener A EMI FR-V60-13-00143
99 81 28 6  TAKE ME OVER Peking Duk Feat. SAFIA A 2 VICB/UMA 3792035
100 80 2 80  'CAUSE I'M A MAN Tame Impala MOD/UMA 4732750
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw TI  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
68 1 68  |LOVE MY LIFE Justice Crew SME (G010003254689Y
70 4 54 WHISTLE (WHILE YOU WORK IT) Katy Tiz ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00220
85 21 6  WE OWN IT 2 Chainz Feat. Wiz Khalifa A ISL/UMA US-UM7-13-05173
88 14 20  WISH YOU WERE MINE Philip George UMA 2821325
91 24 19 LOVE ME HARDER Ariana Grande Feat. The Weeknd A REP/UMA US-UM7-14-09728
94 21 18  JEALOUS Labrinth A SYCO/SME ~ G010003244750M
96 2 91 HOW BAD DO YOU WANT IT (OH YEAH) Sevyn Streeter ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00309
98 49 13  TURN DOWN FOR WHAT DJ Snake Feat. Lil Jon A 2 COL/SME G010003101897A
99 20 2 M AN ALBATRAOZ AronChupa A 2 SME G010003207134A
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

™w Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 5 48 1 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith A 2 CAP/EMI 3769173
2 1 6 1 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan e ABC/UMA 8800099
3 3 5 3 FURIOUS 7: ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567867056
4 4 44 1 X Ed Sheeran A 4 WAR 2564628590
* 5 NEW 1 5  THE POSITIONS Gang Of Youths SME 88875071512
* 6 NEW 1 6  SOUND & COLOR Alabama Shakes RT/INE RTRADCD750
* 7  NEW 1 7 TRUTH & SOUL Stan Walker SME 88875062192
8 6 26 1 1989 Taylor Swift A 4 BIG/UMA 3799890
9 7 15 1 TITLE Meghan Trainor A EPI/SME 88875046912
10 2 2 2 GLITTERBUG The Wombats 14F/WAR 2564615753
11 8 23 3 HOZIER Hozier @ COL/SME 88843099962
12 16 40 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia A MKP/INE IR5234CD
13 9 6 1 TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 4727091
14 17 19 1 ROCK OR BUST AC/DC A ALB/SME 88875034852
15 12 2 12 IT'S THE GIRLS Bette Midler EW/WAR 2564621533
16 10 5 3 CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay UNI/UMA 4718496
* 17 NEW 1 17 WHISPERS Il Passenger BLCR/IND PASSCDLP8
18 14 37 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO017
* 19 NEW 1 19  LOVE STORY Yelawolf INR/UMA 4728126
20 20 186 1 +Ed Sheeran A 5 WAR 5249864652
21 23 5 4 SOMETIMES | SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Bamnett RC/INE MILK014CD
22 22 33 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy @ LIB/JUMA LMCD0247
* 23 RE 13 17 THE MERRI SOUL SESSIONS Paul Kelly GAWD/UMA  GAWD023
24 21 11 1 FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack e UNI/UMA 4717439
25 15 4 10  DUETS: RE-WORKING THE CATALOGUE Van Morrison RCA/SME 88875068442
26 24 69 1 FROZEN: THE SONGS Soundtrack A 4 WALT/UMA 8731474
27 18 2 18 HANDWRITTEN Shawn Mendes UMA 4718104
28 27 3711 16  THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
* 29 NEW 1 29  LOVE ARMY Dallas Frasca SFR/UMA SFR0025
* 30 NEW 1 30  KINDRED Passion Pit COL/SME 88875068412
31 36 67 1 FROGSTOMP 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Silverchair A 5 SME 88875073422
32 11 3 4 FUTURE HEARTS All Time Low WAR HR2129-2
33 41 41 4 WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra A COL/SME 88843095842
34 26 5 6  RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
35 25 3 11 CARRIE & LOWELL Sufjan Stevens ASK/INE AKR099CD
36 28 35 1 MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande e UNI/UMA 3793951
37 35 139 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 5 PET/UMA 5335934
38 30 208 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8 EPI/SME 5204222000
39 3 10 31 THE BEST OF Neil Diamond e GEF/UMA 1114522
40 38 2 38  GOLD: SMOKIE GREATEST HITS (40TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION 1975-2015) Smokie SME 88875005192
* 4 NEW 1 41 HAPPY BIRTHDAY TOUR Nana Mouskouri DEC/UMA 3775253
42 34 74 9  PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack A UNI/UMA 3715971
43 33 54 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker A FCL/WAR FCL107CD
* 4 NEW 1 44 VIVA LA DOLCE VITA Patrizio Buanne DEC/UMA 4721953
45 29 22 2 THE VERONICAS The Veronicas A SME 88875012962
46 43 38 2 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack A 2 HWR/UMA 8731446
47 32 25 4 VMaroon5 INR/UMA 3795792
48 39 80 1 AM Arctic Monkeys A DOM/EMI 3747478
49 45 33 1 30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Barnes A LIB/JUMA 2014198430
* 50 NEW 1 50  TIMELESS Dr. Hook UTV/UMA 5359417
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100

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist

47 36 11 SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles o

19 2 19  SWEET REBECCA Beccy Cole

50 39 5 GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly ®

42 25 3 MOTION Calvin Harris ®

80 26 2 JUKEBOX Human Nature A

37 4 8  THE DAY IS MY ENEMY The Prodigy

48 67 4 HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding e

60 34 26  GREATEST HITS The Angels

40 10 4 SMOKE + MIRRORS Imagine Dragons

57 6 5 NOTHING TOUCHES ME British India

64 106 25  THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A 2
RIE 8 2 MAINLINE One Day

52 14 2 UPTOWN SPECIAL Mark Ronson e

61 7 2 GRACETOWN San Cisco

67 25 5 NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE The Script ®

87 8 5 PIECE BY PIECE Kelly Clarkson

54 28 1 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION VOLUME 10 Various A

71 31 2 THISISALL YOURS Alt-J @

66 50 4 LONERISM Tame Impala A

69 9 17 THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends
49 6 4 FREEDOM RIDE Troy Cassar-Daley

59 32 8  SADNECESSARY Milky Chance

53 146 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9

89 14 38  THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Air Supply

75 23 4 747 Lady Antebellum

RE 21 3 DOWN TO EARTH Flight Facilities )

62 8 12 SKRILLEX AND DIPLO PRESENT JACK U Skrillex & Diplo

72 123 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2

81 8 3 FAN OF A FAN: THE ALBUM Chris Brown & Tyga

73 22 6 MADNESS Guy Sebastian e

13 2 13 CHERRY BOMB Tyler, The Creator

76 23 3 NO FIXED ADDRESS Nickelback A

70 19 29  THE1975The 1975

58 78 1 PRISM Katy Perry A 5

56 6 11 SONGS FROM IRELAND Damien Leith

94 3 85  THE SINGLES COLLECTION 2001-2011 Gorillaz

55 5 12 TRACKER Mark Knopfler

RIE 195 1 21 Adele A 15

65 13 7 LIVE BY THE WORDS Justice Crew

90 3 87  THE BEST OF TALKING HEADS Talking Heads
7217 2 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5
NEW 1 92  ULTIMATE SINATRA Frank Sinatra

98 149 2 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
82 10 2 IF YOU'RE READING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake
RIE 47 6 HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho e

84 5 31 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band e
83 6 16 SPRING BREAK...CHECKIN' OUT Luke Bryan

86 6 8 NANNA Xavier Rudd & The United Nations

RE 318 6 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 8

88 38 1 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer A

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist

44 1 44 CLIMB EV'RY MOUNTAIN Judith Durham

46 1 46  SECOND HAND HEART Dwight Yoakam

51 1 51  INTO THE WILD LIFE Halestorm

63 40 4 GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 3

68 6 1 REBEL HEART Madonna

74 1 74 MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra
78 3 16 ENDLESS FORMS MOST BEAUTIFUL Nightwish

79 77 1 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men A
85 13 3 AMERICAN BEAUTY/AMERICAN PSYCHO Fall Out Boy
91 2 72 HOME Soundtrack

92 37 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone e

93 45 10  THE COLLECTION Tracy Chapman A 3

95 10 7 WALLFLOWER Diana Krall

96 11 5 MORNING PHASE Beck

97 4 74 THE ESSENTIAL BILLY JOEL Billy Joel A 2

99 13 7 LIVESOS 5 Seconds Of Summer

100 1 100  ALL BUT THE SUN Winterbourne
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Co.
RHI/WAR
ABC/UMA
EMI
COL/SME
SME
CVA/UMA
PDR/UMA
LIB/JUMA
INR/IUMA
LIB/UMA
RHI/WAR
ELEF/SME
COL/SME
ICRIMGM
COL/SME
RCA/SME
ABC/UMA
LIB/JUMA
MOD/UMA
PDR/UMA
LIB/JUMA
NEON/UMA
RHI/WMA
EMI
CAP/EMI
FCL
ATL/WAR
CC/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
ODDF/SME
UNI/UMA
DH/SME
CAP/EMI
SME
PLG/WAR
MER/UMA
XL/INE
SME
WAR
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
ISL/UMA
REP/UMA
IOU/UMA
EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI

Co.
DEC/UMA
WAR
ATL/WAR
GEF/UMA
INR/UMA
UCJIUMA
WAR
UNI/UMA
ISL/UMA
UNI/UMA
EMI
ELEK/WAR
VE/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
EMI
ISL/UMA

Cat. No.
8122796239
4722645
3758245
88875008972
88875012912
HOSPCD005
3747026
LMCD0159
4716169
LMCD0269
8122799959
ONEDAY001
88875053102
SAN04
88843097392
88875070862
4701555
LIB166CD
MODCD157
3786308
LMCD0251
3789183
7599258382
6245222
3790439
FCL119CD
75679927354
CCCO002
88875070012
88875007382
G010003321030V
4712374
88883779662
3753232
88875012932
7300802
4712928
XLCD520
88875012922
8122764882
2777908
4729205
5489042
4726189
10U032
5407652
4716593
4717486
9862116
3785689

Cat. No.
5348680
9362493084
7567867069
9886986
4720213
4725817
5419657282
2798017
4716873
6500600
3788832
7559627002
3786685
3764975
5097462000
4710700
3778392
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™w w T
1 1 6
* 2 5 48
3 3 44
* 4 10 5
5 4 15
* 6 NEW 1
* 7 NEW 1
8 6 26
* 9 NEW 1
10 8 2
1 2 2
12 1 21
13 9 20
14 7 4
15 14 5
16 16 175
* 7 26 38
18 18 5
19 21 401
* 20 NEW 1
21 17 66
22 15 5
23 19 21
24 23 3
* 25 NEW 1
26 20 37
* 21 NEW 1
28 29 37
29 24 35
30 22 22
* 31 NEW 1
32 32 34
33 25 11
34 13 3
35 35 51
36 34 67
37 27 79
38 12 2
39 33 182
40 31 46
41 57 26
42 38 141
43 42 62
44 48 38
45 30 3
46 46 11
47 51 119
48 44 33
* 49 NEW 1
50 43 62

#1 Physical Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 27th April 2015
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TITLE Artist

SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan

IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

X Ed Sheeran

FURIOUS 7: ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack
TITLE Meghan Trainor

THE POSITIONS Gang Of Youths

SOUND & COLOR Alabama Shakes

1989 Taylor Swift

TRUTH & SOUL Stan Walker

IT'S THE GIRLS Bette Midler
GLITTERBUG The Wombats

ROCK OR BUST AC/DC

HOZIER Hozier

DUETS: RE-WORKING THE CATALOGUE Van Morrison
TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar

+ Ed Sheeran

1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia

SOMETIMES | SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Bamett
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac
LOVE ARMY Dallas Frasca

FROZEN: THE SONGS Soundtrack

CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay

THE BEST OF Neil Diamond

GOLD: SMOKIE GREATEST HITS (40TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION 1975-2015) Smokie
HAPPY BIRTHDAY TOUR Nana Mouskouri

WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods

TIMELESS Dr. Hook
SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles

MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande

THE VERONICAS The Veronicas

VIVA LA DOLCE VITA Patrizio Buanne

30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Bames

FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack

FUTURE HEARTS All Time Low

GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly

FROGSTOMP 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Silverchair
AM Arctic Monkeys

SWEET REBECCA Beccy Cole

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson
PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack

JUKEBOX Human Nature

THE VERY BEST INXS

GREATEST HITS The Angels

WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra

CARRIE & LOWELL Sufjan Stevens

THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends
THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy

KINDRED Passion Pit

HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding

© 1990 - 2015 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
ABC/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR
ATL/WAR
EPI/SME
SME
RT/INE
BIG/UMA
SME
EW/WAR
14F/WAR
ALB/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
WAR
MKP/INE
RC/INE
RHI/WAR
SFR/IUMA
WALT/UMA
UNI/UMA
GEF/UMA
SME
DEC/UMA
GE/UMA
UTV/UMA
RHI/WAR
UNI/UMA
SME
DEC/UMA
LIB/UMA
UNI/UMA
WAR

EMI

SME
DOM/EMI
ABC/UMA
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
SME
PET/UMA
LIB/UMA
COL/SME
ASK/INE
PDR/UMA
RHI/WAR
LIB/UMA
COL/SME
PDR/UMA

Cat. No.
8800099
3769173
2564628590
7567867056
88875046912
88875071512
RTRADCD750
3799890
88875062192
2564621533
2564615753
88875034852
88843099962
88875068442
4727091
5249864652
IR5234CD
MILK014CD
8122736352
SFR0025
8731474
4718496
1114522
88875005192
3775253
GER017
5359417
8122796239
3793951
88875012962
4721953
2014198430
4717439
HR2129-2
3758245
88875073422
3747478
4722645
5204222000
3715971
88875012912
5335934
LMCD0159
88843095842
AKR099CD
3786308
8122799959
LMCD0247
88875068412
3747026
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™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 39 24 14 MOTION Calvin Harris COL/SME 88875008972
52 37 6 2 FREEDOM RIDE Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/JUMA LMCD0251

* 53 NEW 1 53  HANDWRITTEN Shawn Mendes UMA 4718104
54 69 31 35  THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Air Supply EMI 6245222
55 47 23 11V Maroon 5 INR/UMA 3795792
56 56 53 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker FCL/WAR FCL107CD
57 64 3 55  THE SINGLES COLLECTION 2001-2011 Gorillaz PLG/WAR 7300802
58 36 4 10  THE DAY IS MY ENEMY The Prodigy CVA/UMA HOSPCD005
59 40 10 6  SMOKE + MIRRORS Imagine Dragons INR/UMA 4716169
60 41 6 3 SONGS FROM IRELAND Damien Leith SME 88875012932
61 53 22 8  MADNESS Guy Sebastian SME 88875007382
62 58 69 4 LONERISM Tame Impala MOD/UMA  MODCD157
63 55 20 17 SADNECESSARY Milky Chance NEON/UMA 3789183
64 70 5 64  THE BEST OF TALKING HEADS Talking Heads WAR 8122764882
65 61 14 4 UPTOWN SPECIAL Mark Ronson COL/SME 88875053102
66 63 24 5 747 Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 3790439
67 66 7 6  GRACETOWN San Cisco ICR/MGM SANO4
68 67 12 60 THEESSENTIAL BILLY JOEL Billy Joel COL/SME 5097462000
69 45 5 15  TRACKER Mark Knopfler MER/UMA 4712928
70 82 46 6  HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho IOU/UMA 10U032
71 79 6 5  NOTHING TOUCHES ME British India LIB/JUMA LMCD0269
72 73 5 21 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band EMI 5407652
73 62 5 9 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
74 78 38 7 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
75 76 23 4 NO FIXED ADDRESS Nickelback UNI/UMA 4712374
76 65 12 29  THE 1975 The 1975 DH/SME 88883779662
77 59 50 10 THE COLLECTION Tracy Chapman ELEK/WAR 7559627002
78 RIE 7 6  PIECE BY PIECE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88875070862
79 52 78 1 PRISM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 3753232
80 75 12 9  MORNING PHASE Beck CAP/EMI 3764975
81 88 6 28  THE VERY BEST OF Celtic Thunder LEG/SME 88875077022
82 81 17 24 GREATEST HITS Divinyls EMI 3704822
83 28 2 28  CLIMB EV'RY MOUNTAIN Judith Durham DEC/UMA 5348680
84 77 14 2 FROM HERE TO NOW TO YOU Jack Johnson UNI/UMA 3745526
85 54 35 4 GREATEST HITS Blink 182 GEF/UMA 9886986
86 49 2 49 SECOND HAND HEART Dwight Yoakam WAR 9362493084
87 92 292 2 NEVERMIND Nirvana UNI/UMA 2777908
88 80 38 1 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 3785689
89 74 18 9  LIVESOS 5 Seconds Of Summer EMI 4710700
90 83 11 6  THE ROXBOX - A COLLECTION OF ROXETTE'S GREATEST SONGS Roxette PLG/WAR 5419650512
91 98 11 41 ROCK & ROLL PRESCHOOL The Wiggles ABC/UMA 4716420
92 60 18 9  LIVEBY THE WORDS Justice Crew SME 88875012922
93 50 2 50  MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJIUMA 4725817
94 90 6 9 NANNA Xavier Rudd & The United Nations UMA 4717486
95 86 8 19 LISTEN The Kooks VIRIEMI 3782896
96 NEW 1 96  ULTIMATE SINATRA Frank Sinatra UNI/UMA 4729205
97 84 30 7 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
98 68 7 1 REBEL HEART Madonna INR/UMA 4720213
99 71 4 13 ENDLESS FORMS MOST BEAUTIFUL Nightwish WAR 5419657282
100 RIE 4 21 VULNICURA Bjérk POD/INE 9332727033506

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

72 1 72 ALL BUT THE SUN Winterbourne ISL/JUMA 3778392

85 10 8  WALLFLOWER Diana Krall VE/UMA 3786685

87 27 2 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION VOLUME 10 Various ABC/UMA 4701555

89 49 2 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILL094CD

91 3 63  GLOBALIZATION Pitoull RCA/SME 88875011192
93 25 14 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks SME 88697759862
94 7 14 OLD BOOTS, NEW DIRT Jason Aldean SME 88875067442
95 12 5  AMERICAN BEAUTY/AMERICAN PSYCHO Fall Out Boy ISL/UMA 4716873

96 20 7  HERE'STO YOU & | The McClymonts ISL/IUMA 3785971

97 2 83  NO PIER PRESSURE Brian Wilson CAP/EMI 3791896

99 20 1 GREETINGS FROM CALIFORNIA The Madden Brothers CAP/EMI 3763629

100 63 1 SO FAR SO GOOD Bryan Adams A&M/UMA 5401572
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SEE
YOu

AGAIN
WIZ KHALIFA

#1 Digital Track this week B
ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencmg 27t Aprll 2015

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 3 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth WAR  US-AT2-15-00313
2 6 3 2 WASN'T EXPECTING THAT Jamie Lawson WAR  GB-AHS-15-00140
3 2 7 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake WAR  QM-UY4-15-00008
4 7 6 4 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-15-03047
5 12 3 5 SHUT UP & DANCE Walk The Moon SME US-RC1-14-01949
6 5 10 2 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James UMA  NZ-RI1-14-03112
7 4 6 4 RUNAWAY (U & I) Galantis WAR  US-AT2-14-04266
8 3 7 3 WHERE ARE U NOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber WAR  US-AT2-15-00555
9 8 5 8 KING Years & Years UMA GB-UM7-14-06892
10 9 9 1 BILLS LunchMoney Lewis SME US-SM1-15-00429
1 13 5 11 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih UMA  US-UM7-14-17961
12 24 5 12 MARVIN GAYE Charlie Puth Feat. Meghan Trainor WAR  US-AT2-15-00255
13 25 6 13 HOLD MY HAND Jess Glynne WAR  GB-AHS-15-00049
14 11 10 11 GEORGIA Vance Joy UMA  US-AT2-14-02869
15 10 23 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars SME GB-ARL-14-01524
16 16 14 6 SUGAR Maroon 5 UMA  US-UM7-14-10340
17 15 13 1 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding UMA  GB-UM7-14-06823
18 17 9 8  TROUBLE Iggy Azalea UMA  GB-UM7-14-05575
19 14 13 1 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna, Paul McCartney & Kanye West UMA  US-JMT-15-00001
20 21 9 11 UP Olly Murs Feat. Demi Lovato SME GB-ARL-14-01280
21 19 7 5 LAY ME DOWN Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-15-00850
22 22 18 1 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi SME US-US1-12-02574
23 20 20 2 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier SME US-SM1-13-07291
24 27 4 24 FIGHT SONG Rachel Platten SME US-SM1-15-00753
25 NEW 1 25  HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack WAR  GB-28K-14-00058
26 31 5 26 LETIT GO James Bay UMA  US-UM7-14-05265
27 18 9 13 TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo SME US-RC1-14-02647
28 23 4 23 SOMEONE NEW Hozier SME US-SM1-14-05188
29 26 17 7 STYLE Taylor Swift UMA  US-CJY-14-31319
30 45 5 30 BIGGIRLS CRY Sia INE US-RC1-14-00980
31 29 9 21 | WANT YOU TO KNOW Zedd Feat. Selena Gomez UMA  US-UM7-15-02344
32 32 15 5 ELASTIC HEART Sia INE US-RC1-13-01541
33 28 8 7 BLOODSTREAM Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-15-00062
34 34 10 13 MASTERPIECE Jessie J UMA  US-UM7-14-12828
35 30 4 11 BITCH BETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna UMA  QM-5FT-15-00006
36 44 2 36  KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar UMA  US-UM7-15-02494
37  NEW 1 37  NOBODY LOVE Tori Kelly EMI US-UM7-14-17965
38 38 19 4 HOLD BACK THE RIVER James Bay UMA  US-UM7-14-13733
39 40 5 39  IREALLY LIKE YOU Carly Rae Jepsen UMA  US-UM7-15-01431
40 R/E 40 6 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08833
41 35 32 1 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00099
42 47 10 19 LAY ME DOWN Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08839
43 33 15 9 DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND Meghan Trainor SME US-SM1-14-06291
44 NEW 1 44 FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad SME SE-BGA-14-00887
45 37 9 17 ONE LAST TIME Ariana Grande UMA  US-UM7-14-09723
46 36 4 36  HOLD ME UP Conrad Sewell WAR  QM-CE3-15-00206
47 R/E 19 1 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith SME GB-ARL-13-01427
48 39 15 9  THE NIGHTS Avicii UMA  CH-313-13-40464
49 NEW 1 49  MAKE ME FEEL BETTER Alex Adair UMA  GB-UM7-14-06768
50 43 36 1 SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift UMA  US-CJY-14-31349
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 27th April 2015

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 8 48 1 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith CAP/EMI 3769173
2 1 5 1 FURIOUS 7: ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567867056
* 3 NEW 1 3 THE POSITIONS Gang Of Youths SME 88875071512
* 4 NEW 1 4 SOUND & COLOR Alabama Shakes RT/INE RTRADCD750
* 5 NEW 1 5 WHISPERS I Passenger BLCR/IND PASSCDLP8
6 3 44 1 X Ed Sheeran WAR 2564628590
* 7 NEW 1 7 TRUTH & SOUL Stan Walker SME 88875062192
* 8 NEW 1 8 LOVE STORY Yelawolf INR/UMA 4728126
9 11 35 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia MKP/INE IR5234CD
10 7 26 1 1989 Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3799890
1 9 6 1 TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 4727091
12 6 22 2 HOZIER Hozier COL/SME 88843099962
13 10 5 1 CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay UNI/UMA 4718496
14 2 2 2 GLITTERBUG The Wombats 14F/WAR 2564615753
* 15 RIE 3 11 THE MERRI SOUL SESSIONS Paul Kelly GAWD/UMA  GAWDO023
16 12 37 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER017
17 14 6 2 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800099
18 13 33 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy LIB/UMA LMCD0247
19 5 2 5 HANDWRITTEN Shawn Mendes UMA 4718104
* 2 35 9 1 ROCK OR BUST AC/DC ALB/SME 88875034852
21 17 5 3 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
22 16 15 1 TITLE Meghan Trainor EPI/SME 88875046912
23 15 11 1 FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack UNI/UMA 4717439
* 24 NEW 1 24 KINDRED Passion Pit COL/SME 88875068412
* 25 RIE 5 2 MAINLINE One Day ) ELEF/SME ONEDAY001
26 19 8 8 SKRILLEX AND DIPLO PRESENT JACK U Skrillex & Diplo ATL/WAR 75679927354
27 4 2 4 CHERRY BOMB Tyler, The Creator ODDF/SME G010003321030V
28 21 55 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac RHI/WMA 7599258382
29 23 10 2 IF YOU'RE READING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake REP/UMA 4726189
30 29 37 1 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
31 24 151 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
32 39 27 1 THIS IS ALL YOURS Alt-J LIB/UMA LIB166CD
33 41 40 3 WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra COL/SME 88843095842
* 34 R/E 2 34  FROGSTOMP 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Silverchair SME 88875073422
35 38 20 4 NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE The Script COL/SME 88843097392
36 20 3 9 CARRIE & LOWELL Sufjan Stevens ASK/INE AKR099CD
37 27 5 27 HOME Soundtrack UNI/UMA 6500600
38 26 54 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker FCL/WAR FCL107CD
39 28 5 4 SOMETIMES | SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Barnett RC/INE MILK014CD
40 40 28 1 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION VOLUME 10 Various ABC/UMA 4701555
41 RIE 17 2 DOWN TO EARTH Flight Facilities FCL FCL119CD
42 25 2 25  IT'S THE GIRLS Bette Midler EW/WAR 2564621533
43 34 70 1 FROZEN: THE SONGS Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8731474
44 32 20 2 V Maroon 5 INR/UMA 3795792
45 42 69 1 THE VERY BEST INXS PET/UMA 5335934
46 18 3 5 FUTURE HEARTS All Time Low WAR HR2129-2
47 45 8 1 FAN OF A FAN: THE ALBUM Chris Brown & Tyga RCA/SME 88875070012
48 44 93 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCC002
49 RIE 7 22  BACKINBLACKAC/DC ALB/SME 82876866492
50 46 6 10 SPRING BREAK...CHECKIN' OUT Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 4716593
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SEE
YOu

AGAIN
WIZ KHALIFA

#1 Streaming track this week B

ARIA Streaming Tracks — Week Commencmg 27th Apr|I 2015

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 3 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth WAR  US-AT2-15-00313
2 2 6 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake WAR  QM-UY4-15-00008
3 3 7 3 WHERE ARE U NOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber WAR  US-AT2-15-00555
4 4 22 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars SME GB-ARL-14-01524
5 6 13 1 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding UMA GB-UM7-14-06823
6 5 8 3 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna, Paul McCartney & Kanye West UMA US-JMT-15-00001
7 7 24 2 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier SME US-SM1-13-07291
8 8 17 2 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi SME US-US1-12-02574
9 1 5 9 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-15-03046
10 9 13 6 SUGAR Maroon 5 UMA US-UM7-14-10340
11 12 15 4 ELASTIC HEART Sia INE US-RC1-13-01541
12 10 30 1 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00099
13 14 5 13 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James UMA NZ-RI1-14-03112
14 21 4 14 KING Years & Years UMA  GB-UM7-14-06892
15 13 11 12 TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo SME US-RC1-14-02647
16 15 5 15  STOLE THE SHOW Kygo SME SE-BGA-15-00071
17 19 4 17 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih UMA US-UM7-14-17961
18 22 13 8 EARNED IT The Weeknd UMA US-UG1-14-01951
19 18 12 9 HOLD BACK THE RIVER James Bay UMA US-UM7-14-13733
20 17 10 8 ONE LAST TIME Ariana Grande UMA US-UM7-14-09723
21 23 3 21 GDFR Flo Rida Feat. Sage the Gemini & Lookas WAR  US-AT2-14-04117
22 20 7 17 1 WANT YOU TO KNOW Zedd Feat. Selena Gomez UMA US-UM7-15-02344
23 48 2 23 RUNAWAY (U & 1) Galantis WAR  US-AT2-14-04265
24 24 50 1 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08833
25 29 17 12 FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad SME SE-BGA-14-00887
26 32 2 26 BITCH BETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna UMA  QM-5FT-15-00006
27 16 6 10 BILLS LunchMoney Lewis SME US-SM1-15-00429
28 28 6 27 I REALLY LIKE YOU Carly Rae Jepsen UMA US-UM7-15-01431
29 39 2 29  GEORGIA Vance Joy UMA US-AT2-14-02869
30 27 6 27 FIVE MORE HOURS Deorro X Chris Brown SME US-US1-12-03275
31 NEW 1 31 JEALOUS Nick Jonas UMA US-UM7-14-12696
32 25 11 15  THE NIGHTS Avicii UMA  CH-313-13-40464
33 26 5 18 KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar UMA US-UM7-15-02494
34 NEW 1 34 HOLD MY HAND Jess Glynne WAR  GB-AHS-15-00049
35 30 37 5 TALK IS CHEAP Chet Faker FCL AU-FF8-13-00504
36 35 55 2 CHANDELIER Sia INE US-RC1-14-00498
37 42 33 12 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08836
38 33 26 2 OUTSIDE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding SME GB-ARL-14-01201
39 40 3 39  AYO Chris Brown Feat. TYGA SME US-RC1-14-03042
40 38 7 27  DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND Meghan Trainor SME US-SM1-14-06291
41 41 35 2 PRAYER IN C (ROBIN SCHULZ RADIO EDIT) Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin Schulz WAR  DE-A62-14-00537
42 43 23 8 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods UMA  AU-HTO0-14-03003
43 34 6 25  BELIEVE Mumford & Sons UMA  GB-UM7-15-00530
44 45 100 3 RIPTIDE Vance Joy UMA  AU-LI0-13-85760
45 NEW 1 45  AMERICAN OXYGEN Rihanna UMA  QM-5FT-15-00064
46 31 24 6 LOVE ME HARDER Ariana Grande Feat. The Weeknd UMA US-UM7-14-09728
47 37 13 11 LIKE | CAN Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08834
48 36 38 3 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande UMA US-UM7-14-09737
49 47 28 4 HEROES (WE COULD BE) Alesso EMI US-UG1-14-01536
50 46 33 1 BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman SME GB-ARL-14-00567
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™wW w T HP
1 1 82 1
2 3 243 1
3 4 248 1
4 10 6 2
5 2 174 2
6 9 78 1
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#1 Catalogue Album this week

ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 27th April 2015

TITLE Artist

+Ed Sheeran A 5

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 3
FROGSTOMP 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Silverchair A 5
FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6

THE VERY BEST INXS A 5

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8

THE BEST OF Neil Diamond e

PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack A

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!' PInk A 7

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A 2
SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles o

TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4
GREATEST HITS The Police A 2

21 NUMBER ONES Kenny Rogers

REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 7

HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding e

GREATEST HITS The Angels

NIRVANA Nirvana A 4

RED Taylor Swift A 4

18 HITSABBA A 3

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A 2

KICKINXS A 7

THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison A 2

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 4

GREATEST HITS Neil Young A

LONERISM Tame Impala A

GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G.

THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 3

GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9

GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2

GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Air Supply

FALLEN Evanescence A 6

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2
GREASE Soundtrack A 14

THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel A 2
THE SINGLES COLLECTION 2001-2011 Gorillaz

21 Adele A 15

2001 Dr. Dre A 2

THE BEST OF TALKING HEADS Talking Heads

NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5

10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 3

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band e

THE DEFINITIVE AMERICA America A

30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley A 7

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 8

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 RE.M. A 4

BEST OF DIRE STRAITS AND MARK KNOPFLER: PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS Dire Straits A
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CAP/EMI
A&M/UMA
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
PDR/UMA
LIB/UMA
GEF/UMA
BIG/UMA
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COL/SME
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BAD/WAR
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Cat. No.
5249864652
8122736352
1800022
88875073422
1799119
5335934
5204222000
1114522
3715971
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9174032
8122796239
7296342
5400302
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5246082
3747026
LMCD0159
4935232
3717305
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8122799959
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5134702000
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XLCD520
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2777908
9830875
5489042
5407652
8122735522
07863680792
9862116
9362483812
9874476
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
5 Seconds Of Summer 5 Seconds Of Summer UMA| 100 88| 1 | 38| - - - - - - | 47| - - -
AC/IDC Rock Or Bust SME| 14| 17| 1] 19| 15| 9| 16| 28| 11| 19| 10| 24 15 21
Adele 21 INE| 88| - | 1195 - | - | - | - | -| | - | | -/ -
Air Supply The Ultimate Collection EMI| 74| 89| 38| 14| - - - - - - - - - -
Alabama Shakes Sound & Color INE| 6 - 61 6 - 3 - 7 -1 6 - 5| -
Alison Wonderland Run UMA| 34| 26| 6| 5| 37| 32| - | 34| 38| 26| 36| 37| 20| 12
All Time Low Future Hearts WAR| 32| 11| 4| 3| 34| 15| 35| 11| 33| 14| 28| 10| 40| 14
Alt-J This Is All Yours UMA| 68| 71| 2 | 31| - | - | - | | - | - | - | -| -| -
Arctic Monkeys AM UMA| 48| 39| 1 | 80| 45| 34| 43| 38| 45| 44| - | 30| - | 39
Ariana Grande My Everything UMA| 36| 28| 1 | 35| 32| 27| 38| 26| 36| 34| 37| 32| - | 47
Beccy Cole Sweet Rebecca UMA| 52| 19| 19| 2| 39| 16| 49| 21| 47| 22| 48| 22| - | 44
Bette Midler It's The Girls WAR| 15| 12| 12| 2 | 12| 12| 18| 17| 13| 12| 14| 14| 26| 19
Bob Marley And The Wailers Legend: The Best Of Bob Marley And The Wailers UMA| 93| 98| 2 | 129| - - - - - - - - - -
British India Nothing Touches Me UMA| 60| 57| 5| 6 - - | 46| - - - | 40| 26| 45| 50
Calvin Harris Motion SME| 54| 42| 3 | 25| 48| 33| - | 48| - | 50| 49| 44| 49| 41
Chet Faker Built On Glass WAR| 43| 33| 1| 54| 41| 41| 44| 31| 43| 45| - | 38| 37| 28
Chris Brown & Tyga Fan Of A Fan: The Album SME| 79| 81| 3| 8 - - - - - - - - - -
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You UMA| 78| 72| 2 [123| - | - | - | - | | - | - | - | -| -
Courtney Barnett Sometimes | Sit and Think, and Sometimes | Just Sit | INE | 21| 23| 4 51 22| 24| 17| 13| 29| 31| 27| 20| 32| 23
Dallas Frasca Love Army UMA| 29| - | 29| 1| 42| - | 20| - | 24| - - - - -
Damien Leith Songs From Ireland SME| 85| 56| 11| 6 - | 50 - | 45| - - - - - -
Dr. Hook Timeless UMA| 50| - | 50| 1 - - - - | 26| - - - - -
Drake If You're Reading This It's Too Late UMA| 94| 82| 2| 10| - - - - - - - - - -
Ed Sheeran X WAR| 4 | 4| 1| 44| 5| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 3| 4| 3| 4
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 20| 20| 1 | 186 21| 22| 22| 20| 20| 21| 18| 17| 23| 13
Ellie Goulding Halcyon Days UMA| 57| 48| 4 | 67| - - - | 46| - - - | 39| 47| -
Eric Clapton & Friends The Breeze - An Appreciation of JJ Cale UMA| 70| 69| 17| 9 - - - - - - - - - -
Fleetwood Mac Greatest Hits WAR| 73| 53| 3 | 146| - - - - - - - | 34| - | 46
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 28| 27| 16| 371| 31| 29| 23| 25| 41| 36| 26| 27| 35| 35
Flight Facilities Down To Earth WAR| 76| - 3 21| - - - - - - - - - -
Frank Sinatra Ultimate Sinatra UMA| 92| - | 92| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Gang Of Youths The Positions SME| 5 - 5 1 3 - 6 - 8 - 8 - 6 -
George Ezra Wanted On Voyage SME| 33| 41| 4 | 41| 36| 43| 37| 42| 28| 32| - -1 29 29
Gorillaz The Singles Collection 2001-2011 WAR| 86| 94| 85| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 99| - | 6 | 318 - - - - - - - - - -
Guy Sebastian Madness SME| 80| 73| 6 | 22| - - - - - - - - - -
Hilltop Hoods Walking Under Stars UMA| 18| 14| 1| 37| 18| 20| 24| 15 19| 15| 13| 9 | 18| 16
Hozier Hozier SME| 11| 8| 3| 23| 11| 8| 12| 8 | 10| 8 | 19| 8 | 16| 9
Human Nature Jukebox SME| 55| 80| 2| 26| - -3 - - | 49 - - - -
Imagine Dragons Smoke + Mirrors UMA| 59| 40| 4| 10| - | 36| - | 41| - | 38| - - - 42
INXS The Very Best UMA| 37| 35| 1 | 139| 47| 42| 45| 33| 30| 29| 30| 31| 34| 48
James Bay Chaos And The Calm UMA| 16| 10| 3| 5| 16| 11| 14| 10| 15| 9| 20| 12| 19| 11
Jimmy Bamnes 30:30 Hindsight UMA| 49| 45| 1| 33| - - | 39| 36| 49| 41| 23| 33| - -
Justice Crew Live By The Words SME| 89| 65| 7 | 13| - - - - - - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Katy Perry Prism UMA| 84| 58| 1| 78| - - - - - | 43 - | 40| - -
Kelly Clarkson Piece By Piece SME| 66| 87| 5| 8 | 49| - - - - - - - - -
Kendrick Lamar To Pimp A Butterfly UMA| 13| 9| 1 6| 13, 10| 13|, 9| 14| 10| 15| 13| 10| 8
Lady Antebellum 747 UMA| 75| 75| 4 | 23| - | - | - | - | - | - | - | -| - | -
Lee Kernaghan Spirit Of The Anzacs UMA| 2 | 1 1 6 2| 1 21 2|1 1 21 2| 2] 3
Little River Band The Definitive Collection UMA| 96| 84| 31| 5 - - - - - - - - - -
Luke Bryan Spring Break...Checkin' Out UMA| 97| 83| 16| 6 - - - - - | 46| - - - -
Mark Knopfler Tracker UMA| 87| 55| 12| 5 - - - - - - - - - 38
Mark Ronson Uptown Special SME| 63| 52| 2 | 14| 50| 49| - - - - - - - -
Maroon 5 v UMA| 47| 32| 4 | 25| 38| 45| - | 32| 42| 28| - | 47| 41| 45
Meghan Trainor Title SME| 9| 7| 1| 15| 10| 7| 10| 7| 6| 6| 5| 5| 9| 5
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME| 38| 30| 1| 208 35| 30| 34| 30| 44| 37| 38| 42| 39| 36
Milky Chance Sadnecessary UMA| 72| 59| 8 | 32| - - - - - - | 50| - - -
Nana Mouskouri Happy Birthday Tour UMA| 41| - | 41| 1 - - - -| 40 - | 16 - | 27| -
Neil Diamond The Best Of UMA| 39| 31| 31| 10| 46| 31| 33| 27| 39| 40| 34| 29| 43| 34
Neil Finn & Paul Kelly Goin' Your Way UMA| 53| 50| 5 | 38| - | 48| 32| 43| - - - - - -
Nickelback No Fixed Address UMA| 82| 76| 3 | 23| - - - - - - - - - -
Nirvana Nevermind UMA| 91| 77| 2 | 217| - - - - - - - - - -
One Day Mainline SME| 62| - | 2| 8 - - - - - - - -] 36| -
Passenger Whispers I IND| 17| - | 17| 1 | 17| - | 15| - | 18| - | 17| - | 14| -
Passion Pit Kindred SME| 30| - | 30| 1| 26| -| 29| - | 48| - | 35| - | 30| -
Patrizio Buanne Viva La Dolce Vita UMA| 44| - | 44| 1| 43| - | 41| - - - | 46| - - -
Paul Kelly The Merri Soul Sessions UMA| 23| - | 17| 13| 24| - | 20| - | 37| - | 22| - | 25| -
Sam Smith In The Lonely Hour UMA| 1| 5| 1| 48| 1| 5| 1| 6, 2, 5| 1| 6| 1] 86
San Cisco Gracetown MGM| 64| 61| 2| 7| - - - - - - - - | 17 25
Shawn Mendes Handwritten UMA| 27| 18| 18| 2 | 28| 19| 27| 12| 34| 16| 21| 15| 48| 20
Sia 1000 Forms Of Fear INE| 12| 16| 1| 40| 14| 17| 11| 14| 16| 18| 11| 11| 12| 15
Silverchair Frogstomp 20th Anniversary Edition SME| 31| 36| 1| 67| 29| 35| 47| 35| 31| 30| 39| 41| 42| 49
Skrillex & Diplo Skrillex and Diplo Present Jack U WAR| 77| 62| 12| 8 - - - - - - - - - | 30
Smokie Gold: Smokie Greatest Hits (40th Anniversary Edition| SME| 40 | 38 | 38| 2 | 33| 28| 36| 50| 27| 24| - - - -
1975-2015)
Soundtrack Furious 7: Original Motion Picture Soundtrack WAR| 3| 3| 3| 5| 4| 3| 5| 3 3] 2| 4 3] 4| 2
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 42| 34| 9| 74| 44| 38| 40| 39| - | 35| 32| 23| 44| 40
Soundtrack Frozen: The Songs UMA| 26| 24| 1| 69| 30| 26| 28| 23| 22| 23| 25| 16| 31| 24
Soundtrack Guardians Of The Galaxy: Awesome Mix Vol. 1 UMA| 46| 43| 2 | 38| - - - - | 46| 39| 45| 36| 38| 37
Soundtrack Fifty Shades Of Grey UMA| 24| 21| 1| 11| 25| 21| 30| 24| 23| 20| 29| 21| 28| 17
Stan Walker Truth & Soul SME| 7 -7 7 -9 - 51 -] 12| - 7 -
Sufian Stevens Carrie & Lowell INE| 35| 25| 11| 3| 19| 18| 42| 22| - - | 42| 35| - | 26
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Talking Heads The Best Of Talking Heads WAR| 90| 90| 87| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Tame Impala Lonerism UMA| 69| 66| 4 | 50| - - - - - - - - - | 43
Taylor Swift 1989 UMA| 8| 6| 1| 26| 8| 6| 8| 5| 9| 7| 7| 7|11 7
The 1975 The 1975 SME| 83| 70 29| 19| - | - | - | - | - | - | | - | -| -
The Angels Greatest Hits UMA| 58| 60| 26 | 34| - - - - | 50| - | 41| 50| - -
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR| 61| 64| 25| 106| - - | 50| 44| - - - - - -
The Eagles Selected Works: 1972-1999 WAR| 51| 47| 11| 36| 40| 47| - | - | 32| 33| - | 48| - | -
The Prodigy The Day Is My Enemy UMA| 56| 37| 8 | 4| - | 46| - | 47| - | 42| - | 28| 24| 22
The Script No Sound Without Silence SME| 65| 67| 5| 25| - - - - - - | 44 49| 21| 33
The Veronicas The Veronicas SME| 45| 29| 2 | 22| - | 37| 48| 29| 35| 27| 24| 25 46| 3
The Wombats Glitterbug WAR| 10| 2| 2| 2| 9| 2| 7| 1|12 3] 9| 1| 8] 1
Troy Cassar-Daley Freedom Ride UMA| 71| 49| 4 | 6 - - - - - 25| - - - -
Tyler, The Creator Cherry Bomb SME| 81| 13| 13| 2 - 13 - | 18 - | 13| - | 19| - | 10
Van Morrison Duets: Re-Working The Catalogue SME| 25| 15| 10| 4 | 23| 14| 26| 16| 21| 11| 31| 18| 33| 18
Vance Joy Dream Your Life Away UMA| 22| 22| 1| 33| 27| 23| 19| 19| 25| 17| 33| 43| 22| 27
Various Triple J's Like A Version Volume 10 UMA| 67| 54| 1| 28| - - - - - - - | 46| 50| 32
Violent Soho Hungry Ghost UMA| 95| - | 6 | 47| - - - - - - - - - -
Xavier Rudd & The United Nations Nanna UMA| 98| 8| 8 | 6 | - - - - - - - - - -
Yelawolf Love Story UMA| 19| - | 19| 1| 20| - | 25 - | 17| - | 43| - | 13| -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 27th April 2015
National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Title Artist Distf TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Autumn 2015 Various UMA| 1 1 1 51 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 22 Various UMA| 2 | 2 1 8| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2] 2
101 Greatest Housework Songs Various SME| 3 - 3 1 4 - 3 3 3 3 -
SmoothFM Presents - Music For Mum 2015 Various SME| 4| 3| 3| 2| 3| 3| 4| 3| - - 51 -
Countdown - 40th Anniversary Continues Various UMA| 5| 4| 3| 4] 5| 5 41 5| 4] 4| 3| 4| 4
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2015 + The Best Of 2014 Various UMA| 6 | 6| 1| 21 - 5| - 5| 4 3
So Country 2015 Various SME| 7| 8| 4| 8 - 4| 5| - - -
Ministry Of Sound 80's Mix Various UMA| 8| 5| 2| 6 - - 3 - - -
Effie's Classic 90s Hits Various UMA| 9| - | 9| 1 -1 5 - - - -
Pop For Tots Various SME| 10| 7| 7| 3 4 - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

Singles
™wW w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James DST/UMA NZ-RI1-14-03112
2 2 11 2 GEORGIA Vance Joy LIB/JUMA US-AT2-14-02869
3 3 10 1 TROUBLE lggy Azalea o MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-05575
4 6 5 4 BIG GIRLS CRY Sia INE US-RC1-14-00980
5 4 16 1 ELASTIC HEART Sia A 2 INE US-RC1-13-01541
6 5 4 5 HOLD ME UP Conrad Sewell 300/WAR QM-CE3-14-00156
7 8 8 6 LIVE AND LET GO Hilltop Hoods Feat. Maverick Sabre & Brother Ali GE/UMA AU-HTO0-14-03007
8 7 30 1 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods A 3 GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03031
9 1 58 2 CHANDELIER Sia A 4 INE US-RC1-14-00498
10 10 3 10 FORCES Japanese Wallpaper Feat. Airling INE AU-VWE-15-00025
1 16 7 3 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan UNI/UMA 8400308
12 18 3 12 DYNAMITE Asta Feat. Allday IND TC-ACE-15-48887
13 13 6 7 COUNTING SHEEP Safia IND AU-FYA-15-00009
14 12 32 2 TALK IS CHEAP Chet Faker A FCL/IND FCL107A
15 15 39 1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A 4 MOS/UMA 3779026
16 19 11 7 THUNDERSTRUCK AC/DC A 2 ALB/SME AU-AP0-90-00014
17 9 2 9 | LOVE MY LIFE Justice Crew SME G010003254689Y
18 RE 17 8 MESS IS MINE Vance Joy e LIB/JUMA 9341004025134
19 14 2 14 'CAUSE I'M A MAN Tame Impala MOD/UMA 4732750
20 20 79 1 RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 5 LIB/IUMA LMCD0219
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan e ABC/UMA 8800099
2 THE POSITIONS Gang Of Youths SME 88875071512
3 TRUTH & SOUL Stan Walker SME 88875062192
1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia A MKP/INE IR5234CD
1 ROCK OR BUST AC/DC A ALB/SME 88875034852
1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER017
2 SOMETIMES | SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Bamett RC/INE MILK014CD
1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy e LIB/JUMA LMCD0247
5 THE MERRI SOUL SESSIONS Paul Kelly GAWD/UMA GAWDO023
10  LOVE ARMY Dallas Frasca SFR/IUMA SFR0025
7 FROGSTOMP 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Silverchair A 5 SME 88875073422
3 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 5 PET/UMA 5335934
1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker A FCL/WAR FCL107CD
1 THE VERONICAS The Veronicas A SME 88875012962
1 30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Bames A LIB/UMA 2014198430
5 SWEET REBECCA Beccy Cole ABC/UMA 4722645
18 R/E 25 1 JUKEBOX Human Nature A SME 88875012912
19 18 8 9 GREATEST HITS The Angels LIB/JUMA LMCD0159
20 17 6 3 NOTHING TOUCHES ME British India LIB/UMA LMCD0269
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 27th April 2015

Singles
™wW w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake A WAR QM-UY4-15-00008
2 3 8 2 RUNAWAY (U & I) Galantis ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-04266
3 2 8 2 WHERE ARE UNOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber o ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00555
4 4 17 1 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi A 4 UL/SME G0100032767486
5 5 9 4 | WANT YOU TO KNOW Zedd Feat. Selena Gomez o INRIUMA 4724802
6 6 16 2 THE NIGHTS Avicii ® UMA 4715569
7 20 2 7 MAKE ME FEEL BETTER Alex Adair NEON/UMA 4727322
8 8 16 3 PRAY TO GOD Calvin Harris Feat. Haim A SME GB-ARL-14-01205
9 10 2 9  THE THRILL Nero VIREEMI 4728457
10 7 11 7 JUICY WIGGLE Redfoo PRR/IND QM-7UU-15-00004
1 16 3 11 INTOXICATED Martin Solveig ONE/XEL OMG596
12 12 6 10 COUNTING SHEEP Safia IND AU-FYA-15-00009
13 11 39 2 TALK IS CHEAP Chet Faker A FCL/IND FCL107A
14 9 15 2 SUN GOES DOWN Robin Schulz Feat. Jasmine Thompson WAR DE-A62-14-00666
15 13 40 1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A 4 MOS/UMA 3779026
16 14 15 6  WISH YOU WERE MINE Philip George UMA 2821325
17 15 28 2 TAKE ME OVER Peking Duk Feat. SAFIA A 2 VICB/UMA 3792035
18 17 27 2 OUTSIDE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding A COL/SME G010003231282N
19 18 21 1 I'M AN ALBATRAOZ AronChupa A 2 SME G010003207134A
20 R/E 149 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
21 24 34 1 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd A UNI/UMA 3794180
22 19 13 6 6 WORDS Wretch 32 MOS/UMA 4719424
23 23 22 5 GOLD Chet Faker FCL AU-FF8-13-00507
24 25 10 13 U DON'T KNOW Alison Wonderland EMI AU-UM7-14-02044
25 RE 59 2 HIGH Peking Duk Feat. Nicole Millar A 3 VICB/UMA 3774221
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 6 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND 80'S MIX Various MOS/UMA MOSA207
2 2 5 1 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
3 3 54 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker A FCL/WAR FCL107CD
4 4 24 1 THE ANNUAL 2015 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA200
5 6 25 1 MOTION Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88875008972
6 5 4 1 THE DAY IS MY ENEMY The Prodigy CVA/UMA HOSPCD005
7 7 4 6 MINISTRY OF SOUND BOUNCE SESSIONS VOL. 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA208
8 11 26 1 DOWN TO EARTH Flight Facilities FCL FCL119CD
9 8 8 1 SKRILLEX AND DIPLO PRESENT JACK U Skrillex & Diplo ATL/WAR 75679927354
10 9 20 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX SUMMER 2015 Various MOS/UMA MOSA203
11 NEW 1 11 WILD NIGHTS 2015 Various - Mixed By Dimatik, Odd Mob & KCB CSR/UMA DNA0248
12 15 22 2 LISTEN David Guetta PLG/WAR 2564620983
13 13 1M1 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris A COL/SME 88697859232
14 14 20 4 MINISTRY OF SOUND SUMMER ANTHEMS 2015 Various MOS/UMA MOSA204
15 12 13 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2015 Various MOS/UMA MOSA205
16 18 22 3 MINISTRY OF SOUND CHILLOUT SESSIONS XVII Various MOS/UMA MOSA202
17 20 9 2 THE WANDERINGS OF THE AVENER The Avener EMI 4716944
18 16 84 1 TRUE Avicii ® UNI/UMA 3748460
19 19 84 1 HOME Rudimental A WAR 2564654475
20 21 33 1 101 DANCE HITS Various JVIUMA 5353035
21 23 94 2 SETTLE Disclosure ® ISL/UMA 3739492
22 22 128 1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/WAR FCL75CD
23 24 27 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND MAXIMUM BASS REDLINE Various MOS/UMA MOSA201
24 R/E 99 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A 2 COL/SME 88883716862
25 17 4 5  ADVENTURE Madeon COL/SME 88875083242
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#1 Urban Single this week &
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencmg 27t April 2015

w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth A ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00313
2 2 12 1 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James DST/UMA NZ-RI1-14-03112
3 3 10 1 BILLS LunchMoney Lewis A COL/SME G010003293098M
4 5 5 4 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih REP/UMA 4718479
5 4 23 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars A 6 COL/SME G010003249690X
6 6 13 1 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna, Paul McCartney & Kanye West A 2 IDJIUMA 4723540
7 7 13 5 TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo ® RCA/SME G010003246377R
8 9 13 3 MASTERPIECE Jessie J @ UNI/UMA 4705234
9 8 4 5 BITCH BETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna IDJIUMA QM-5FT-15-00006
10 10 5 10 KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA US-UM7-15-02494
11 14 8 8 LIVE AND LET GO Hilltop Hoods Feat. Maverick Sabre & Brother Ali GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03007
12 12 37 1 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods A 3 GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03031
13 11 9 7 STUCK ON A FEELING Prince Royce Feat. Snoop Dogg SME (G010003252626U
14 NEW 1 14 AMERICAN OXYGEN Rihanna IDJ/IUMA 6500629
15 13 3 12 GO HARD OR GO HOME Wiz Khalifa Feat. Iggy Azalea ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00311
16 17 16 6  AYO Chris Brown Feat. TYGA RCA/SME G010003260807K
17 19 39 1 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande A 3 UMA 3796932
18 16 26 6 | DON'T F*K WITH YOU Big Sean Feat. E-40 o DEF/UMA 4705661
19 18 76 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 6 COL/SME G010003025626R
20 23 4 20 | DON'T MIND Usher feat. Juicy J COL/SME G010003237051R
21 15 48 2 WE OWN IT 2 Chainz Feat. Wiz Khalifa A ISL/IUMA US-UM7-13-05173
22 21 51 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 5 SME 0100031515820
23 NEW 1 23 YOU'RE SO BEAUTIFUL (90S VERSION) Empire Cast COL/SME G010003294671L
24 24 45 4 DON'T TELL 'EM Jeremih Feat. YG A DEF/UMA 3788804
25 22 22 4 LOVE ME HARDER Ariana Grande Feat. The Weeknd A REP/UMA US-UM7-14-09728
26 R/E 1 17 LOVE ME LESS One Day ELEF/SME  G0100031853407
27 26 10 17 M.O.B. Tkay Maidza DEW/UMA 4721376
28 32 93 11 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA AU-HT0-03-00069
29 20 4 16 PEACHES N CREAM Snoop Dogg Feat. Charlie Wilson COL/SME 0100032890891
30 25 58 1 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 3 MER/UMA 3775308
31 28 55 5 LOYAL Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Too $hort e RCA/SME G010003102532F
32 35 7 18  TRUFFLE BUTTER Nicki Minaj Feat. Drake & Lil Wayne REP/UMA 4722963
33 27 22 3 BED OF LIES Nicki Minaj Feat. Skylar Grey A UMA 4715451
34 30 10 9 B***ES N MARIJUANA Chris Brown, Tyga & ScHoolboy Q RCA/SME G010003290308C
35 31 45 2 BLACK WIDOW lggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora A MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
36 33 25 9 ONLY Nicki Minaj REP/UMA 4712782
37 34 238 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 9 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
38 29 7 9  ALL DAY Kanye West Feat. Theophilus London, Allan Kingdom & Paul McCartney DEF/UMA 4726692
39 RE 220 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce A 5 COL/SME G010001712457U
40 RIE 96 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell A 9 INR/UMA 3734970
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

™wW W T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 6 1 TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 4727091
2 3 37 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER017
3 34 22 1 MAINLINE One Day ELEF/SME ONEDAY001
4 4 14 1 UPTOWN SPECIAL Mark Ronson COL/SME 88875053102
5 5 84 1 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend o COL/SME 88883773442
6 7 227 6 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
7 9 8 1 FAN OF A FAN: THE ALBUM Chris Brown & Tyga RCA/SME 88875070012
8 2 2 2 CHERRY BOMB Tyler, The Creator ODDF/SME G010003321030V
9 11 13 9 THE SINGLES COLLECTION 2001-2011 Gorillaz PLG/WAR 7300802
10 6 21 1 LIVE BY THE WORDS Justice Crew SME 88875012922
1" 10 10 1 IF YOU'RE READING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake REP/UMA 4726189
12 8 4l 1 BEYONCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88843032512
13 14 441 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INRIUMA 9887893
14 13 121 2 GOOD KID, M.A.AAD CITY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3716232
15 17 12 6 GLOBALIZATION Pitoull RCA/SME 88875011192
16 19 45 1 UTOPIA 360 EMI FWR002
17 15 41 2 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
18 20 22 5 101 MORE R&B HITS Various SME 88875035252
19 12 95 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso A ILLIUMA ILL094CD
20 29 47 1 SO WE CAN REMEMBER Thundamentals OBESE OBR093
21 16 5 3 MR. WONDERFUL Action Bronson ATL/WAR 7567866969
22 18 455 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 9 UMA 4932902
23 21 157 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO015
24 22 20 4 2014 FOREST HILLS DRIVE J. Cole ROC/SME (G010003240411L
25 RE 19 2 SWEET TALKER Jessie J UNI/UMA 4702907
26 30 165 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
27 23 19 2 THE PINKPRINT Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 4716384
28 35 152 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
29 24 293 7 SLIM SHADY LP Eminem A MCA/UMA IND90287
30 31 19 3 RECLASSIFIED lggy Azalea UNI/UMA 4709676
31 28 77 1 THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A 2 INR/UMA 3758811
32 37 159 6 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO003
33 36 98 3 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé e VIR/EMI 6789682
34 25 11 3 FULL SPEED Kid Ink RCA/SME 88875052392
35 38 250 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO004
36 26 21 4 MY OWN LANE Kid Ink RCA/SME 88843027072
37 RE 5 6 SOUR SOUL BadBadNotGood Feat. Ghostface Killah WAR LEX103CD
38 RE 39 1 STARTUP CULT Allday ONETWO/WAR ~ ONETWO002
39 RE 19 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO001
40 RE 220 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 4 INR/UMA 2739452
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#1 Club Track this week
ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

TITLE Artist

I JUST CAN'T (Chris Lorenzo / Hybrid Theory / Dance Cult / Steve Smart mix) Crookers Feat. Jeremih
GONNA GET BETTER (Extended mix) Nicky Night Time Feat. Nat Dunn

THIS FEELING (Kryder / Purple Disco Machine / Extended / Dub mix) L'Tric

HIPSTA Timmy Trumpet & Chardy

IN THE DARK (Odd Mob / Kyle Watson / Wordlife / London mix) Mike Metro Feat. Stahsi & Simon Milan
LIKE THAT Pantheon & Colour Castle

REACH OUT Kyro Feat. Chris Arnott

INTO THE BLUE (Original / Vanilla Ace & Dharkfunkh / Torren Foot / Jack Love mix) Friendless
RUNAWAY (U & 1) (Dillon Francis / Kaskade / East & Young / Quintino / Yacht Club mix) Galantis
MAKE ME FEEL BETTER (Don Diablo & CID / POOLCLVB / Walden / Denzal Park / Klingande mix) Alex Adair
SOUL MAKOSSA (MONEY) (Club / Wongo / Sunshine mix) Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
KARDASSHIAN (Original / Benibee / Loutaa / Giddy Up mix) COMBO! & Lesware

MUMBAI JDG x Samual James

PRAY TO GOD (Calvin Harris vs. Mike Pickering Hacienda mix) Calvin Harris

SYNERGY (COriginal / The Only / Rob Pix / Alex Preston / Komes mix) Slop Rock

LET ME KNOW (Odd Mob / Mike Metro / Kyle Watson / Polographia Flip mix) Terace

WHITE DRESS (Pantheon / Wookie / Satin Jackets / Extended mix) Set Mo Feat. Deutsch Duke
ZEUS (Alex Preston / Miller Brothers / Marek / Faure / Bitmore mix) DMH & Coops

THIS IS HOW WE GO Dirt Cheap

SQUATS Oh Snap! & Bombs Away

HOW LONG (AC Slater / Aaron Snapes / Boot Action / LO'99 mix) Go Freek

INTOXICATED Martin Solveig & GTA

FEEL LIKE (Original / Kid Kenobi / Unknown Associates / Chunky Dip mix) Alex Preston

I'VE BEEN WAITING (Original / Jason Burns / Lyndon Kidd / MSCLS mix) Acaddamy

LEAN ON Major Lazor Feat. DJ Snake & MO

ANYTHING TONIGHT Dance Cult

ANYTHING (Club / Jorj Meets Andy Murphy / | Am Sam / Streetfighter / Lefty mix) Piero Feat. Melee
TAKE ME OVER (Sonny Fodera / Just A Gent / Neus mix) Peking Duk Feat. Safia

LET ME GO (Original / Yolanda Be Cool / Will Clarke / RGSE mix) Danny T

IS IT LOVE? (Late Nite Tuff Guy / D Ramirez / Avon Stringer / GT & Wildfire / AK9 mix) Chili Hifly
WHERE ARE U NOW Jack U Feat. Justin Bieber

DISCHARGE Curbi

SOUNDCLASH Flosstradamus & TroyBoi

HERE WE GO Steve Hart

BOOTY BOUNCE Tujamo

ALRIGHT (Doorly / Reelax / Friendless / Tom Evans / Dolso mix) Fear Of Dawn Feat. Boswell
BOTTLES UP (Original / Bombs Away / Exodus & Kastra / Dub mix) Vandalism & Jason Risk

SHINE (Extended mix) AK9 + Ben Morris & Venuto Feat. Yogi

BLTR Uberjak'd & Reece Low

ELEMENTAL (Extended / Dom Dolla / Spacey Space mix) Navajo

RUMORS Pep & Rash

FLUTATIOUS Will Sparks

JACK THAT (Original / Baytek / Fear Of Dawn / Tom Budin / Slop Rock mix) Rob Pix Feat. Barry Tones
KILLIN' IT Who Killed Mickey + Zoolanda & Seany B

MAPLE WasteLand

LOSE THE LAZY (Original / Young Franco / Pablo Calamari / Tobiahs / Airwolf mix) Airwolf Feat. Stahsi
SUN GOES DOWN (Tocadisco / Kris Menace / FlicFlac / TEEMID / Pingpong mix) Robin Schulz Feat. Jasmine Thompson
COOL (Extended mix) Alesso

FEELING HIGH Jez

WORTH IT Bollocks DJs
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ONELOVE
ONELOVE
NEON
HUS/UMA
MRR
JCKD
CLBCRTL
VBTCH
WAR
NEON
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

Singles
™wW W Tl HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 14 3 1 Make Me Feel Better Alex Adair NEON/UMA 4727322
2 2 2 2 Five More Hours Deorro X Chris Brown UL/SME (G010003305370S
3 4 3 3 Forces Japanese Wallpaper Feat. Airling INE AU-VWE-15-00025
4 7 2 4 Worth lt Fifth Harmony SYCO/SME ~ G0100032132137
5 5 7 2 Counting Sheep Safia IND AU-FYA-15-00009
6 11 7 6 Dynamite Asta Feat. Allday IND TC-ACE-15-48887
7 6 2 6 'Cause I'm A Man Tame Impala MOD/UMA 4732750
8 3 6 1 Whistle (While You Work It) Katy Tiz ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00220
9 15 3 9 Foolish Alpine IVY/UMA VY261
10 13 7 6 Let It Happen Tame Impala ISL/UMA 4728732
1 9 3 9 Loud Places Jamie XX Feat. Romy XL/INE UK-7MC-15-00008
12 12 1 3 Young Vallis Alps IND US-T8K-15-00853
13 8 3 7 How Bad Do You Want It (Oh Yeah) Sevyn Streeter ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00309
14 - 34 2 Roll Up Your Sleeves Meg Mac LTL/INE AU-EOB-14-00010
15 10 3 9 | Will Return Skylar Grey ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00316
16 - 1 16 Painted Ms Mr COL/SME 0100033135568
17 8 9 Love Me Less One Day ELEF/SME 0100031853407
18 10 8 M.0.B. Tkay Maidza DEW/UMA 4721376
19 1 19 You're So Beautiful (90s Version) Empire Cast COL/SME (G010003294671L
20 27 1 Maybe Carmada SME G010003216653M
Albums
™w W Tl HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 - 1 1 Seeing Red Feeling Blue Mojo Juju ABC/UMA 4723906
2 - 2 2 The Powers That B Death Grips CAR/UMA 4712008
3 6 2 3 Better Than Home Beth Hart WAR PRD74515
4 1 3 4 Talking Is Hard Walk The Moon RCA/SME 88843098092
5 1 2 1 Into The Wild Life Halestorm ATL/WAR 7567867069
6 4 23 1 About Face #1 Dads PIEA/INE PIE007
7 19 58 1 Big Ted, Prince Of Bears Play School ABC/UMA 3776325
8 3 2 3 Only Love C3 (Christian City Church Oxford Falls) IND 9346242000981
9 - 14 2 I'm In Your Mind Fuzz King Gizzard & The Lizard Wizard RC/INE FLT012CD
10 6 1 Sour Soul BadBadNotGood Feat. Ghostface Killah WAR LEX103CD
1 7 3 7 Southern Style Darius Rucker CAP/EMI 4702810
12 8 2 8 Edge Of the Sun Calexico SPU/UMA URA472
13 - 13 1 Aquarius Tinashe RCA/SME 88843094752
14 10 4 4 Something In The Water Pokey Lafarge ROU/UMA 7236919
15 12 18 1 The Balcony Catfish and the Bottlemen CAR/UMA COMM107
16 - 6 2 Lead Us Back: Songs Of Worship Third Day SME 08306110272
17 8 12 Montevallo Sam Hunt MCA/UMA 3797250
18 - 7 1 Terraplane Steve Earle & The Dukes NW/WAR NW6328
19 17 15 1 Black Messiah D'Angelo and the Vanguard RCA/SME 88875056552
20 - 1 20 Instant Gratification Dance Gavin Dance ISE/WAR RR2772
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
# Artist Title Rec. Co. Cat. #
Singles 42 Kygo Feat. Conrad Firestone SME (G010003265145D
Singles 45 Tori Kelly Nobody Love EMI 4719005
Albums 5 Gang Of Youths The Positions SME 88875071512
Albums 19 Yelawolf Love Story INR/UMA 4728126
Abums 29 Dallas Frasca Love Army SFR/UMA SFR0025
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencmg 27th Apr|I 2015

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 6 1 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan e ABC/UMA 8800099

2 3 8 1 SO COUNTRY 2015 Various SME 88875063092

3 2 2 2 SWEET REBECCA Beccy Cole ABCIUMA 4722645

4 6 640 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 4 COL/SME C2K86290

5 7 27 2 THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends PDR/UMA 3786308

6 5 6 2 FREEDOM RIDE Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/UMA LMCD0251

7 8 482 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141

8 9 29 1 747 Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 3790439

9 10 6 3 SPRING BREAK...CHECKIN' OUT Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 4716593

10 4 2 4 SECOND HAND HEART Dwight Yoakam WAR 9362493084
11 11 2 11 DOUBLE CREAM 7: WOMEN OF COUNTRY Various SME 88875092052
12 13 42 1 HERE'S TO YOU & | The McClymonts ISL/UMA 3785971

13 12 9 1 OLD BOOTS, NEW DIRT Jason Aldean SME 88875067442
14 21 24 1 GREAT WOMEN OF COUNTRY Melinda Schneider & Beccy Cole UMA 4701407

15 15 24 6  GREATESTHITS SO FAR... Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567867108
16 14 203 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks @ SME 88697759862
17 17 88 4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976

18 19 835 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 5 EMI 3743287

19 18 221 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
20 26 264 8  THE ESSENTIAL John Denver RCA/SME 88697070082
21 24 65 6  THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson A RCA/SME 82876601122
22 16 185 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800919

23 20 154 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182

24 27 19 3 GREATEST HITS DECADE #1 Carrie Underwood ARI/SME 88875008762
25 25 25 2 ANYTHING GOES Florida Georgia Line BIG/UMA 3798674

26 22 81 14 THE ESSENTIAL DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton SME 82876692402
27 23 91 2 AHELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
28 30 354 1 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5076855

29 NEW 1 29  DIGGERS OF THE ANZAC John Williamson WAR 825646105908
30 35 28 4 HIT COUNTRY 2015 Various ABC/UMA 5355751

31 RIE 6 28 MONTEVALLO Sam Hunt MCA/UMA 3797250

32 29 10 22 THE MUSIC OF NASHVILLE: SEASON 1 Soundtrack BIG/UMA 3728632

33 38 8 2 TERRAPLANE Steve Earle & The Dukes NW/WAR NW6328

34 28 160 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749395

35 31 23 1 MAN AGAINST MACHINE Garth Brooks PRV/SME 88875011352
36 33 7 5  STILL THE ONE: LIVE FROM VEGAS Shania Twain MER/UMA 4718514

37 RIE 92 1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey A SME 88765434052
38 40 15 2 CMAA WINNERS 2015 Various UTV/UMA 5358103

39 34 91 12 THE ESSENTIAL The Highwaymen LEG/SME 88697791572
40 32 6 1 FRIDAY NIGHT Jason Owen SFR/IUMA  SFR0022
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#1 Classical/Crossover Album this week B

ARIA Classical/Crossover Albums - Week Commencmg 27t April 2015

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 3 1 ANZAC VOICES: GALLIPOLI STORIES Various ACL/UMA 4811626
2 1 2 1 MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJIUMA 4725817
3 3 205 1 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
4 6 28 1 SWOON: THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Various ACL/UMA 4821401
5 4 50 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3778860
6 7 122 1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA 3724585
7 12 17 1 INTO THE WOODS Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8732015
8 1 24 1 LOVE IN VENICE Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3794632
9 RIE 58 1 ANDRE RIEU CELEBRATES ABBA / MUSIC OF THE NIGHT Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3753681
10 8 4 6  OUTLANDER Soundtrack SMC/SME 88875082792
1 9 49 1 SOL3 MIO Sol3 Mio DEC/UMA 3757602
12 R/E 14 2 MY BABY JUST CARES FOR ME David Hobson & Rachael Beck ACL/UMA 4810918
13 R/E 45 1 LINDSEY STIRLING Lindsey Stirling DEC/UMA 3741757
14 17 15 2 CELLOVERSE 2Cellos SMC/SME 88843087812
15 RIE 50 1 HIS LIFE AND MUSIC Gurrumul Yunupingu & The Sydney Symphony Orchestra ABC/UMA 3764720
16 NEW 1 16 BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY: CHOIRS SING Cantillation ACL/UMA 4810120
17 10 2 10 HOME Paul Potts COL/SME 88875018112
18 RIE 20 9  THE CLASSIC 100: PIANO - TOP TEN AND SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA 4811126
19 13 14 2 #ESCAPE Various DEC/UMA 4821924
20 R/E 43 1 IN'A TIME LAPSE Ludovico Einaudi DEC/UMA 4810173

#1 Core Classical Album this week

ARIA Core Classical Albums - Week Commencmg 27th April 2015

™ LW TI HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 3 1 ANZAC VOICES: GALLIPOLI STORIES Various ACL/UMA 4811626
2 1 2 1 MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJIUMA 4725817
3 4 21 1 SWOON: THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Various ACL/UMA 4821401
4 R/E 27 2 THE CLASSIC 100: PIANO - TOP TEN AND SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA 4811126
5 RIE 50 1 IN A TIME LAPSE Ludovico Einaudi DEC/UMA 4810173
6 RIE 21 2 OPERA - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Andrea Bocelli DEC/UMA 4787732
7 NEW 1 7 VIVALDI THE FOUR SEASONS Australian Chamber Orchestra & Richard Tognetti BIS/SAV BIS2103
8 10 5 1 REINVENTIONS Genevieve Lacey & Flinders Quartet ACL/UMA 4811562
9 RIE 3 5 ELEGY Various ACL/UMA 4822433
10 9 43 1 THE CLASSIC 100: BAROQUE AND BEFORE Various ACL/UMA 4820808
#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencmg 27t April 2015
™w Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 ULTIMATE SINATRA Frank Sinatra UNI/UMA 4729205
2 1 11 1 WALLFLOWER Diana Krall VE/UMA 3786685
3 NEW 1 3 SEEING RED FEELING BLUE Mojo Juju ABC/UMA 4723906
4 7 54 1 VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE142
5 4 114 1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris A AMB/EMI FANFARE085
6 8 500 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
7 1 370 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
8 10 582 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
9 3 31 1 CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga e INR/UMA 3797228
10 5 1 1 SHADOWS IN THE NIGHT Bob Dylan COL/SME 88875057962
1 2 2 2 COMING FORTH BY DAY Cassandra Wilson COL/SME 88875063622
12 NEW 1 12 THE CENTENNIAL COLLECTION Billie Holiday COL/SME 88875048762
13 6 25 1 NOSTALGIA Annie Lennox ISL/UMA 4705576
14 9 3 3 A FOOL TO CARE Boz Scaggs SAV/UMA FTN16037
15 18 30 1 SONGS THAT WON THE WAR Various ACL/UMA 4763808
16 17 12 1 KITTY, DAISY, & LEWIS THE THIRD Kitty, Daisy & Lewis SBE/SHK CTX692CD
17 13 108 1 JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking SHK KHR-02
18 15 464 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
19 NEW 1 19  THE ROARING TWENTIES Various ACL/UMA 4811628
20 R/E 17 5 BLUES PEOPLE Eric Bibb ABC/UMA 4704202
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#1 Audiovisual this week

ARIA Top 40 Audiovisual - Week Commencmg 27t April 2015

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJIUMA 4725821
2 2 3 1 SONIC HIGHWAYS Foo Fighters ® RCA/SME 88875060149
3 5 24 1 LOVE IN VENICE Andre Rieu ® UNI/UMA 3794635
4 12 81 1 HISTORY OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A UNI/UMA 3735090
5 4 5 1 BANGERZ TOUR Miley Cyrus RCA/SME 88875073399
6 7 4 3 STILL THE ONE: LIVE FROM VEGAS Shania Twain EAG/SHK EAG3675
7 6 5 1 KISS ME ONCE LIVE AT THE SSE HYDRO Kylie Minogue PLG/WAR 2564616308
8 10 357 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 10  J/SME 88697371369
9 1 428 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 LEG/SME 88883797209
10 3 2 3 STILLNESS IN MOTION: VAILIVE IN L.A. Steve Vai LEG/SME 88875086409
11 15 56 11 WHO'S BETTER, WHO'S BEST The Who A 2 PDR/UMA 9823165
12 8 3 8 GOLD: SMOKIE GREATEST HITS (40TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION 1975-2015) Smokie SME 88875083839
13 16 133 2 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR!I!! PInk A 2 LAF/SME 88691901819
14 18 91 7 ABBA 16 HITS ABBA A 2 UMA 9856220
15 19 45 14 AREALITY TOUR David Bowie A 3 COL/SME 202418.9
16 9 28 1 ANDRE RIEU GALA - LIVE IN AMSTERDAM Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3790163
17 14 264 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 32 LAF/SME 88697600719
18 RIE 82 1 LIVE ATRIVER PLATEAC/DC A 5 ALB/SME 88697618199
19 NEW 1 19 THE CHOPIN DANCE PROJECT Lang Lang SMC/SME 88875048909
20 13 24 8 WHISPERING JACK IN CONCERT John Famham e SME 88697980969
21 23 19 4 LADIES AND GENTLEMEN - SOL3 MIO - LIVE IN CONCERT Sol3 Mio DEC/UMA 4704771
22 28 91 1 LIVE BABY LIVE INXS A PET/UMA PE3018
23 21 258 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 13 WAR 2564623072
24 17 21 1 WHERE WE ARE: LIVE FROM SAN SIRO STADIUM One Direction A 4 SYCO/SME 88843055419
25 22 75 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE - LIVE FROM MELBOURNE PInk A 16 RCA/SME 88843006299
26 RE 151 1 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 5 COL/SME 88697692509
27 20 23 9 LIVE! TONIGHT! SOLD OUT!! Nirvana A GEF/UMA 1709812
28 33 112 6 WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9861336
29 25 45 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3783965
30 31 337 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
31 24 120 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697355779
32 32 24 4 PLANES, TRAINS & ERIC Eric Clapton EAG/SHK KAL3619
33 38 75 2 WHERE THE LIGHT IS: JOHN MAYER IN LOS ANGELES John Mayer A 3 COL/SME 88697227279
34 RIE 70 2 THE LIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18,2012 Cold Chisel «  CC/UMA CCDVD005
35 RE 187 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 UMA 4707201
36 26 14 3 CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga INR/UMA 4716141
37 35 51 10  THE COLLECTION Lionel Richie A MO/UMA 32244
38 RIE 69 4 LIVE AT THE MAX The Rolling Stones A 2 UNI/UMA 2720015
39 39 520 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10 EAG/SHK KAL2762
40 37 3 15  LIVE IN DUBLIN Hall & Oates EAG/SHK EAG3672
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth
2 CHEERLEADER Omi
3 HOLD MY HAND Jess Glynne
STRONGER Clean Bandit
6  JEALOUS Nick Jonas
13 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. DJ Snake & MO
5  KING Years & Years
10  FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad
9  SUGAR Maroon 5
4 CAN'T STOP PLAYING Dr Kucho! & Gregor Salto
7 HOLD BACK THE RIVER James Bay
12 UPTOWN FUNK! Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars
13 - TROUBLE lggy Azalea Feat. Jennifer Hudson
14 8 BLOODSTREAM Ed Sheeran
15 14  FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna Feat. Kanye West & Paul McCartney
16 15 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier
17 - TREASURED SOUL Michael Calfan
18 16 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding
19 17 G.D.F.R. FloRida Feat. Sage The Gemini * Lookas
20 18  AYO Chris Brown Feat. Tyga

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - STAGES Josh Groban
2 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Paul Simon
3 3 XEd Sheeran
4 4 INTHE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith
5 2 CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay
6 - SOUND & COLOUR Alabama Shakes
7 6  TITLE Meghan Trainor
8 7 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia
9 8  WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra

10 11 1989 Taylor Swift

11 13 HOZIER Hozier

12 - WHISPERS 2 Passenger

13 19 CHASING YESTERDAY Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds
14 9  THE DAY IS MY ENEMY The Prodigy

15 15 COMING UP FOR AIR Kodaline

16 14 A PERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith

17 -V Maroon 5

18 - DIRECT HITS The Killers

19 - NEVERBEEN BETTER Olly Murs

20 -  SMOKE + MIRRORS Imagine Dragons
(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 27t April 2015

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Chris Puth

2 2 UPTOWN FUNK! Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars

3 6  EARNEDIT (FIFTY SHADES OF GREY) The Weeknd
4 3 SUGAR Maroon 5

5 4 TRAP QUEEN Fetty Wap

6 7 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding

7 5  THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran

8 9  SHUT UP + DANCE Walk The Moon

9 8 G.D.F.R. FloRida Feat. Sage The Gemini * Lookas

10 11 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose & Jeremih

11 12 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo

12 10  STYLE Taylor Swift

13 15 ONE LAST TIME Ariane Grande

14 14  CHAINS Nick Jonas

15 16 POST TO BE Omarion Feat. Chris Brown & Jhene Aiko
16 13 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna Feat. Kanye West & Paul McCartney
17 - BITCHBETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna

18 TALKING BODY Tove Lo

19 17 TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo
20 20 LAY ME DOWN Sam Smith

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - HANDWRITTEN Shawn Mendes

2 1 FURIOUS 7 Soundtrack

3 LOVE SOMEBODY Reba McEntire

4 - CHERRY BOMB Tyler, The Creator

5 - INTO THE WILD LIFE Halestorm

6 3 FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack

7 5 1989 Taylor Swift

8 6  IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

9 9  XEd Sheeran

10 8 IFYOUARE READING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake
11 4  VMaroon5

12 10  TITLE Meghan Trainor

13 15  MONTEVALLO Sam Hunt

14 7  TOPIMP ABUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar
15 12 EMPIRE: FROM SEASON 1 Soundtrack
16 19  TALKING IS HARD Walk The Moon

17 - PAINKILLER Little Big Town

18 - SECOND HAND HEART Dwight Yoakam
19 16  THE PINKPRINT Nicki Minaj

20 -  ANYTHING GOES Florida Georgia Line

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth
2 15 BLOODSTREAM Ed Sheeran & Rudimental
3 8 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. MO & DJ Snake
4 2 LAY ME DOWN Sam Smith
5 11 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran
6 3 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna Feat. Kanye West & Paul McCartney
7 4  SUGAR Maroon 5
8 6 CHEERLEADER Omi
9 7  BILLS Lunchmoney Lewis
10 14  WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo
5 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars
12 9 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding
13 - FIGHT SONG The X Factor NZ Top 12
14 10 EARNED IT The Weeknd
15 12 HOLD BACK THE RIVER James Bay
16 13 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier

17 - WASN'T EXPECTING THAT Jamie Lawson

18 16  SHUT UP AND DANCE Walk The Moon

19 - RUNAWAY (U AND l) Galantis

20 -  WHERE ARE U NOW? Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber
Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 XEd Sheeran

2 5  IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

3 2 LEST WE FORGET Dennis Marsh

4 3 SIX60 (2) Six60

5 4  +(DELUXE EDITION) Ed Sheeran

6 6  DUETS: RE-WORKING THE CATALOGUE Van Morrison
7 8  FURIOUS 7 Soundtrack

8 10 TRACKER Mark Knopfler

9 - THE PULL OF THE MOON Jamie Lawson
10 9 1989 Taylor Swift
11 20 WALLFLOWER Diana Krall
12 - NARCOCORRIDO Head Like A Hole
13 12 SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles
14 14  WANTED ON A VOYAGE George Ezra
15 11 TOPIMP ABUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar

16 -  QUEEN AT THE TABLE Anika Moa
17 18  TITLE Meghan Trainor

18 - HANDWRITTEN Shawn Mendes
19 17V Maroon 5

20 -  DRYLANDS Mel Parsons

(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
AZALEA, IGGY Trouble UMA Canada 74 (85) 27.04.2015
UK 13 (21) 27.04.2015
USA 83 (84) 27.04.2015
JOY, VANCE Riptide UMA Canada 15 (14) 27.04.2015
USA 42 (38) 27.04.2015
Kygo Feat. CONRAD SEWELL  Firestone SME Canada 71 (86) 27.05.2015
UK 8 (10) 27.04.2015
SHEPPARD Geronimo MGM Canada 93 (94) 27.04.2015
USA 64 (63) 27.04.2015
SIA Chandelier INE UK 37 (35) 27.04.2015
Elastic Heart INE Canada 21 (18) 27.04.2015
UK 24 ) 27.04.2015
USA 52 (47) 27.04.2015
URBAN, KEITH & Eric Church ~ Raise ‘Em Up WAR Canada 49 (61) 27.04.2015
USA 62 (68) 27.04.2015
Wiz Khalifa Feat. Go Hard Or Go Home WAR Canada 90 (65) 27.05.2015
IGGY AZALEA
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date
AZALEA, IGGY Reclassified UMA UK 69 (-) 27.04.2015
USA 74 (67) 27.04.2015
JOY, VANCE Dream Your Life Away UMA USA 60 (51) 27.04.2015
SIA 1000 Forms Of Fear INE UK 8 (7) 27.04.2015
USA 46 (29) 27.04.2015
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ARIA New Release Singles - Week Commencing 27t April 2015

Jayteehazard Red Shift Vinyl INE ACE116
We Do * Red Shift * Seen * Tactics * Solis

Maribou State Rituals Vinyl INE COUNTO058

Meeting Tree, The R UA Cop Compact Disc ~ SME 88875083792
R U A Cop * Don't Care * First Place, Pt. 1 * First Place, Pt. 2 * Travelling Bear Blues * Vous et Moi (Twelvie Harris) * Oliver's Song
(Don't Care Reprise)

ARIA New Release Albums - Week Commencing 27t April 2015
Amy Dickson Island Songs Compact Disc ~ UMA 4811703

Andre Previn Gershwin: Rhapsody in Blue - Concerto in F - An American in Paris CompactDisc ~ WMA 2435668912
Rhapsody in Blue (orch by Ferde Greof) (1998 Digital Remaster) * Concerto in F (1998 Digital Remaster): First movement: Allegro *
An American in Paris (1998 - Remaster) * II. Adagio - Andante con moto * Concerto in F (1998 Remastered Version): lIl. Allegro

agitato
Andreya Triana Giants CompactDisc  INE COUNTCD061
Vinyl COUNTO61
Angela Gheorghiu 25th Anniversary Boxed Set CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564619047
Anneleen Lenaerts Gliere: Harp Concertos CompactDisc ~ WMA 5419635055
Best Coast California Nights CompactDisc ~ EMI 4716608

Feeling Ok * Fine Without You * Heaven Sent * In My Eyes * So Unaware * When Will | Change * Jealousy * California Nights *
Fading Fast * Run Through My Head * Sleep Won't Ever Come * Wasted Time

Bobby Bare Storyteller: The Anthology 1960-1983 CompactDisc ~ EMI RVCD388

Brinsley Schwarz Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564622174

Dry Land * Merry Go Round * One More Day * Nightingale * Silver Pistol * Last Time | Was Fooled, The * Unknown Number * Range
War * Egypt * Niki Hoeke Speedway * Rockin' Chair * | Worry (‘bout You Baby) * Play That Fast Thing (one More Time) * | Won't
Make It Without You * Speedo * Hypocrite (the Version) * Country Girl * I Like It Like That * Why Do We Hurt The One We Love? *
Home In My Hand * Funk Angel * Edbury Down * Don't Ever Change * Hooked On Love * Hymn to Me * Shining Brightly * Rock And
Roll Women * Lady Constant * What Do You Suggest? * Mayfly * Ballad Of A Has Been Beauty Queen * Happy Doing What We're
Doing * Nervous On the Road (But Can't Stay At Home) * Why, Why, Why, Why, Why * Down In Mexico * Ju Ju Man * Slow One *
Feel A Little Funky * Love Song * Don't Lose Your Grip On Love * Surrender To The Rhythm * Starship * Brand New You, Brand New
Me * Old Jarrow * Piece Of Home * It's Been So Long

Catherine Britt Boneshaker Compact Disc ~ UMA 4718988
Django Django Born Under Saturn CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564613280
Vinyl WMA 2564613276

First Light * Reflections * Giant * Shake and Tremble * Found You * First Light * Pause Repeat * Vibrations * Shot Down * High Moon
* Beginning to Fade * 4000 Years * Break the Glass * Life We Know

Everclear Black Is The New Black CompactDisc ~ WMA  TE5162

Fleetwood Mac Then Play On Vinyl WMA 8122796551
Before The Beginning * Without You * Show-biz Blues * Green Manalishi (with The Two Prong Crown), The * Closing My Eyes * My
Dream * Underway * Although The Sun Is Shining * Searching For Madge * Fighting For Madge * When You Say * Like Crying * Oh
Well * World In Harmony * One Sunny Day * Rattlesnake Shake * Coming Your Way * Oh Well - Pt. 1 * Oh Well - Pt. 2 * Show Biz
Blues

Kiln House Vinyl WMA 0349794066
Hi Ho Silver * This Is A Rock * Station Man * Blood On The Floor * Jewel Eyed Judy * Buddy's Song * Earl Gray * One Together * Tell
Me All The Things You Do * Mission Bell * Station Man * Hi Ho Silver (LP Version)

Future Games Vinyl WMA 8122796549
Woman Of 1000 Years * Morning Rain * What A Shame * Future Games * Sands Of Time * Sometimes * Lay It All Down * Show Me
A Smile * Woman Of A 1000 Years * Morning Rain * What A Shame * Future Games * Sands Of Time * Sometimes * Lay It All
Down * Show Me A Smile (LP Version)

Bare Trees Vinyl WMA 8122796548
Sentimental Lady * Child Of Mine * Ghost, The * Homeward Bound * Sunny Side Of Heaven * Bare Trees * Danny's Chant * Spare
Me A Little Of Your Love * Dust * Thoughts On A Grey Day * Sentimental Lady * Child Of Mine * The Ghost * Homeward Bound *
Sunny Side Of Heaven * Bare Trees * Danny's Chant * Spare Me A Little Of Your Love * Dust * Thoughts On A Grey Day (LP
Version)
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From First To Last

Hiatus Kaiyote

Howling

In Hearts Wake

Jason Aldean

Jeff The Brotherhood

Jimmy Webb

John Farnham & Olivia
Newton John

Jose van Dam

Keith Jarrett

Korpiklaani

Lenny White

Mark Sholtez

Metz

Dead Trees CompactDisc ~ WMA  SUM530

Choose Your Weapon Compact Disc ~ SME 88875062482

By Fire * Laputa * Molasses * Choose Your Weapon * Shaolin Monk Motherfunk * Creations Part One * Borderline with My Atoms *
Breathing Underwater * Cicada * Swamp Thing * Fingerprints * Jekyll * Prince Minikid * Atari * Creations Part Two * The Lung * Only Time
All the Time: Making Friends with Studio Owl * Building a Ladder

Sacred Ground Compact Disc  INE MTRXCRO03LPC

Skydancer CompactDisc ~ WMA  UNFDO050
Aether * Skydancer (feat. Jonathan Vigil) * Breakaway * Badlands * Insomnia * Oblivion * Wildfire * Cottonmouth * Erase (feat. Ben Marvin
& J Hurley) * Intrepid (feat. Marcus Bridge) * Father

Old Boots, New Dirt Compact Disc ~ SME 88875067432
Hicktown * Amarillo Sky * Johnny Cash * The Truth * She's Country * Big Green Tractor * Crazy Town * Don't You Wanna Stay (with Kelly
Clarkson) * Night Train * Take A Little Ride * Burnin' It Down * Just Gettin' Started * Old Boots, New Dirt * | Took It With Me * Don't Change
Gone * Miss That Girl * Gonna Know We Were Here * Two Night Town * Show You Off * Tryin' To Love Me * Sweet Little Somethin' * Laid
Back * Tonight Looks Good On You * Too Fast * If My Truck Could Talk * This Nothin' Town * 1994 * Staring At The Sun * Drink One For
Me * Black Tears * Walking Away * Water Tower * When She Says Baby * Feel That Again * Wheels Rollin' * Talk * The Only Way | Know *
| Don't Do Lonely Well * Tattoos On This Town * Dirt Road Anthem * My Kinda Party * Fly Over States * Intro * Sound Bite - Jason talking
about what he's doing/where he's playing/tour set up * Sound Bite - Jason talking about his mom * Sound Bite - Jason discussing the
aggressive nature of his music * Sound Bite - Success and the ACMs * Sound Bite - Jason talking about duet with Kelly * Sound Bite - The
Farm * Sound Bite - Jason talking about duet with Luke * Sound Bite - Jason talking about working with Ludacris * Sound Bite - Jason
discussing 'Battle of the Bands' * Sound Bite - Jason talking about not being afraid to try * Hicktown (End) * Credits 1 * Beer Gag * Credits Il
(With Night Train Under) * Fast Lanes * Too Much You for Me * Ain't No Easy Way

Wasted On The Dream Compact Disc ~ UMA DA135

Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122795587
Galveston * Jerusalem (Music From An Unmade Movie Part 3) * Skylark (A Meditation) (Album Version) * Where The Universes Are (Album
Version) * When Can Brown Begin (Album Version) * Careless Weed (Album Version) * Moment In A Shadow (Album Version) * Psalm
One-Five-O (Album Version) * The Moon's a Harsh Mistress * Love Hurts * Campo de Encino * Land's End / Asleep on the Wind * All My
Love's Laughter * If Ships Were Made to Sail * See You Then * P. F. Sloan * Love Song * Three Songs: (Let It Be Me/ Never My Love/ |
Wanna Be Free) * Once Before | Die * Cloudman * Lady Fits Her Blue Jeans * Just This One Time * Simile * Hurt Me Well * Piano * The
Highwayman * One Lady * Mixed-Up Guy * If You See Me Gettin Smaller I'm Leaving * Christiaan No * Sugarbird * Dance To The Radio *
Once In The Morning * Catharsis * Met Her On A Plane * All Night Show * Highpockets * Marionette * Laspitch * Pocketful Of Keys * Ocean
In His Eyes * Crying In My Sleep * Alyce Blue Gown * It's A Sin * Feet In The Sunshine * Song Seller * Sleepin’ In The Daytime * Songseller
(Music From An Unmade Movie Part 1) * Dorothy Chandler (Music From An Unmade Movie Part 2)

Two Strong Hearts Compact Disc ~ SME 88875103742
Autograph CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564619049
Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122795539

Pretty Ballad * A Moment For Tears * Pouts' Over (and The Day's Not Through) * Dedicated To You * Interlude No. 3 * Sympathy * Love No.
1 * Love No. 2 * Standing Outside * Everything That Lives Laments * Follow the Crooked Path (Though It Be Longer) * My Back Pages *
Lisbon Stomp * Margot * Life Between The Exit Signs * Interlude No. 1 * Interlude No. 2 * Trust * The Mourning of a Star * Traces of You *
Everything | Love * New Rag * Somewhere Before * Pardon My Rags * All | Want * Gypsy Moth * Toll Road * Pre-Judgement Atmosphere *
El Juicio * Piece for Omette (L. V.) * Piece for Omette (S. V.) * Fire and Rain * Old Rag * Moving Soon * Long Time Gone (But Not
WithDrawn) * Church Dreams * Now He Knows Better [Album Version] * Restoration Ruin [Album Version] * All Right * For You And Me *
Have A Real Time * Sioux City Sue New * You're Fortunate * Wonders * Where Are You Going?

Noita Compact Disc ~ UMA NB34810
Vinyl NB34811
Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122795594

Heavy Metal Monster * Mandarin Warlords * Pooh Bear * Lady Madonna * Find a Love * Betta * Rhythm * Peanut Butter * 12 Bars from
Mars * Universal Love * Pursuit * Heavy Metal Monster * Struttin' * Twennynine (The Rap) * Moming Sunrise * Revelation (Astral Pirates) *
Prelude (Theme for Astral Pirates) * Stew, Cabbage & Galactic Beans * Assault * Spazmo Strikes Again * Climax: Theme for Astral Pirates *
Don't Look Back * Tropical Nights * Take Me or Leave Me * Oh Sylvie * Time * Best of Friends * Just Like Dreamin * Earthlings * Lockie's
Inspiration * I'll See You Soon * Night Games * Cosmic Indigo * Pursuit * Citi Dancin' * Just Right For Me * It's Music It's Magic * My Melody
* Kid Stuff * Fancy Dancer * Love And Be Loved * Back To You * Slip Away * We Had To Break Away * Eleventh Fanfare * Movin' On *
Need You * All Over Again * All | Want

The Edge Of The Known World CompactDisc ~ EMI AMBITION120

I CompactDisc  INE SPCD1120
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Mike Oldfield

Motorhead

Mumford & Sons

My Morning Jacket

Other Lives

Paavo Jarvi

Palma Violets

Philippe Jordan
Reece Mastin
Rifles, The

Robin Trower

Tubular Bells Il Vinyl WMA 2564623323
Sentinel * Dark Star * Bell, The * Weightless * Great Plain, The * Tattoo * Altered State * Maya Gold * Moonshine * Red Dawn * Sunjammer
* Sunset Door * Clear Light * Blue Saloon * The Bell

Songs Of Distant Earth, The Vinyl WMA 2564623321

Let There Be Light * In The Beginning * Supemova * Magellan * Oceania * Prayer For The Earth * Lament For Atlantis * Chamber, The *
Hibernaculum * Tubular World * Shining Ones, The * Crystal Clear * Sunken Forest, The * Ascension * A New Beginning * Only Time Will
Tell * First Landing

The Best Of Mike Oldfield: 1992-2003 CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564623328

Cochise * Let There Be Light * Voyager, The * Sentinel (single Restructure) * Early Stages * Tattoo (edit) * Silent Night * Far Above The
Clouds (timewriter's Radio Mix) * Far Above The Clouds (jam & Spoon Mix) * Man In The Rain * Bell (mc Viv Standshall), The * Sailor's
Hompipe, The * Hibernaculum * Pacha Mama * Sunlight Shining Though Cloud * Amber Light * Thou Art in Heaven (Radio Edit) * Out Of
Mind * Women Of Ireland (Lurker Edit) * To Be Free (Single Remix) * Introduction 2003 (Single Remix) * The Bell (MC Billy Connolly Remix)
* The Spectral Army * The Song Of The Boat Men * Indian Lake * Mike's Reel * Sentinel (Orbular Bells Mix) * Let There Be Light (BT's Pure
Luminesence Remix) * Women Of Ireland (System 7 12" Mix) * To Be Free (Soultronik Mix-tical Mix) * Thou Art In Heaven (Pumpin' Dolls
vs. Mighty Mike Club Mix) [Radio Edit]

No Sleep Til Hammersmith Vinyl UMA BMGRMO023LP

Ace Of Spades * Bomber * Hammer, The * Overkill * Motorhead * Over The Top (live) * Iron Horse / Born To Lose * Ace Of Spades - Live *
Stay Clean - Live * Metropolis - Live * The Hammer - Live * Iron Horse - 1980 / Live In England * No Class - Live * Overkill - Live * (We Are)
The Roadcrew - Live * Capricorn - Live * Bomber - Live * Motorhead - Live * No Class * Shoot You In The Back - Live * Jailbait - Live *
Leaving Here - Live * Fire Fire - Live * Too Late Too Late - Live * Bite The Bullet / The Chase Is Better Than The Cat * Stay Clean - Live -
Outtake * Metropolis - Live - Outtake * The Hammer - Live - Outtake * Capricorn - Live - Outtake * No Class - Live - Outtake * (We Are) The
Roadcrew - Live - Outtake * Bomber - Live - Outtake * Overkill (Live - Outtake) * Ace Of Spades (Live - Outtake) * Bite The Bullet / The
Chase Is Better Than The Catch (Live - Outtake) * Motorhead (Live - Outtake) * (We Are) The Road Crew * Iron Horse * Capricorn *
Metropolis * Stay clean

Iron Fist Vinyl UMA BMGRM024LP
Iron Fist * America * I'm The Doctor * Go To Hell * Sex And Outrage * Shut It Down * Don't Let 'em Grind Ya Down * Don't Need Religion *
Bang To Rights * Loser * Speedfreak * Heart Of Stone

Another Perfect Day Vinyl UMA BMGRM025LP
Wilder Mind Vinyl UMA  DEW9000762
Waterfall, The Vinyl EMI B002265401
Compact Disc 4723694
Rituals Compact Disc ~ UMA PIASL150CD

Shostakovich: Cantatas "Song of the Forests" CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564616666

The Execution of Stepan Razin, Op. 119 (Live) * The Sun Shines over our Motherland, Op. 90 (Live) * The Song of the Forests, Op. 81: .
The war ended in victory (Bass, Chorus) - Live * The Song of the Forests, Op. 81: Il. We will clothe our homeland with forests (Boys
Chorus) - Live * The Song of the Forests, Op. 81: lll. Memories of the past (Bass, Chorus) - Live * The Song of the Forests, Op. 81: IV. The
pioneers plant the forests (Boys Chorus) - Live * The Song of the Forests, Op. 81: V. The people of Stalingrad go forth (Chorus) - Live * The
Song of the Forests, Op. 81: VI. A walk into the future (Tenor, Chorus) - Live * The Song of the Forests, Op. 81: VII. Glory (Tenor, Bass,
Boys Chorus, Chorus) - Live

Danger In The Club Compact Disc  INE RTRADCD800
RTRADCDX800
Vinyl RTRADLP800

Ravel : Daphnis & Chlo??, La Valse CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564616684

Rebel and the Reason CompactDisc ~ EMI SFR0032

No Love Lost Compact Disc ~ UMA COOKCD614

Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564617971
Daydream * Day Of The Eagle * Bridge Of Sighs * About To Begin * Little Bit of Sympathy * Caledonia * Shame the Devil * Fine Day *
Messin' the Blues * In This Place * Into the Flame * Lady Love * Twice Removed from Yesterday * Mad House (feat. James Dewar) * Fool *
Lost in Love (feat. James Dewar) * My Love (Burning Love) [feat. James Dewar] * Sweet Wine of Love (feat. James Dewar) * Little Girl
(feat. James Dewar) * Caravan to Midnight (feat. James Dewar) * Alethea (Live) * Somebody Calling (feat. James Dewar) * Little Boy Lost *
| Can't Wait Much Longer * Hannah * Victims of the Fury (feat. James Dewar) * Roads to Freedom (feat. James Dewar) * Bluebird (feat.
James Dewar) * Jack and Jill (feat. James Dewar) * Only Time (feat. James Dewar) * Farther On Up the Road (feat. James Dewar) * King of
the Dance (feat. James Dewar) * Won't Let You Down (feat. Jack Bruce) * It's Too Late (feat. Jack Bruce) * Life On Earth (feat. Jack Bruce)
* Smile (feat. James Dewar) * It's for You (feat. James Dewar) * Man Of The World * | Can't Stand It * Rock Me Baby * Sinner's Song *
Ballerina * The Fool And Me * Too Rolling Stoned * It's Only Money * Confessin' Midnight * Alethea * A Tale Untold * Gonna Be More
Suspicious * For Earth Below * Too Rolling Stoned * Daydream * Rock Me Baby * Lady Love * | Can't Wait Much Longer * Little Bit Of
Sympathy * Same Rain Falls * Long Misty Days * Hold Me * Pride * Sailing * S.M.O. * | Can't Live Without You * The Ring * Love's Gonna
Bring You Round * I'm Out to Get You * Take Good Care of Yourself * No Island Lost * What It Is * Into Money * The Shout * Shadows
Touching * In City Dreams * Carmen * Gone Too Far * Ready for the Taking * Birthday Boy * Falling Star * Last Train to the Stars * Fat Gut *
Once the Bird Has Flown * Feel the Heat * Gonna Shut You Down * Fall in Love * End Game * Fly Low * Sail On * Thin Ice
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Roots Manuva

Seals & Crofts

Sonic Youth

Soundtrack

Stan Walker

Terry Reid

The Alchemist & Oh No

Tyler Farr

Tyler, The Creator

Various

Facety 2:11 Vinyl INE BD263

Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122795590
Diamond Girl * Hummingbird * Castles In The Sand * East Of Ginger Trees * I'l Play For You * Ruby Jean And Billie Lee * King Of Nothing *
Summer Breeze * Boy Down The Road, The * Euphrates, The * Advance Guards * We May Never Pass This Way (Again) * Golden Rainbow
* Prelude / Windflowers * Dance By The Light Of The Moon * Jessica * Dust On My Saddle * Nine Houses * Fire And Vengence * Intone My
Servant * Goodbye Old Buddies (Album Version) * Rachel * Wayland The Rabbit * Passing Thing (Album Version) * Standin' On A Mountain
Top * Get Closer [Album Version] * Unborn Child * Big Mac * Follow Me * Funny Little Man * Blue Bonnet Nation * Ugly City * It's Gonna
Come Down (On You) * Wisdom * Say * Fiddle in the Sky * Yellow Dirt * Desert People * The Story of Her Love * Baby Blue * 29 Years from
Texas * Ledges * Freaks Fret * Sweet Green Fields * Million Dollar Horse * Truth About a Woman * Red Long Ago * Don't Fail

Bad Moon Rising Compact Disc  INE GO0018CD
Death Valley '69 * Flower * Intro * Society In A Hole * | Love Her All The Time * Ghost Bitch * I'm Insane * Justice Is Might * Satan Is Boring *
Echo Canyon * Brave Men Run (In My Family) (Album Version) * Halloween

Miss Fisher's Murder Mysteries: Series Three CompactDisc ~ UMA 4729012

Struggle Buggy * Nobody Knows You When You're Down / Out * | Got Rhythm * Crazy Rhythm * Somebody Stole My Gal * When You're
Smiling * Collins Street Jiggle * Weary Blues * Coquette * You're Always In My Arms * There's A Long Long Trail A Winding * What's The
Use Of Living Without Love * I'm So Afraid Of You * Sunday * Rhythm Club Stomp * Walkin' The Dog * Farewell Blues * Miss Fisher's
Murder Mysteries Closing Theme

The Platinum Collection Compact Disc ~ SME 88875088822

Black Box * Purple Rain * The Climb * It's A Man's Man's Man's World * Ordinary People * Superstar * We Will Rock You * Think Of Me *
Let's Stay Together * Hallelujah * Amazing Grace * Unbroken * Stuck In a Box (Single Version) * Choose You * Inside Out * All | Need *
Homesick * With Me * One Thing * Love Graffiti * Chandelier * Stand Up * Kissing You * The One * Loud * Galaxy * Light It Up * Shine *
Won't Let You Down * Forever I'm Yours * Songbird * On Our Way * Music Won't Break Your Heart * Invisible * Who We Are * Move Your
Body * Song In My Head * Tear Down These Walls * Welcome Home * Radio * Take It Easy * Inventing Myself * Bulletproof * Find You *
Bully * Time to Save Our Love * Runaway * My Attention * Love Immortal * Hurricane * Like It's Over * Take It Easy (Radio Mix)

Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564616396

Gimme Some Lovin' * Fifth Of July * There's Nothing Wrong * Right To The End * Whole Of The Moon, The * Hand Of Dimes * If You Let Her
* Turn Around * Laugh At Life * Dean * Stay With Me Baby * Without Expression * Bang Bang (My Baby Shot Me Down) * River * Dream *
Things To Try * Live Life * Milestones * Avenue * Silver White Light * Superlungs My Supergirl * Speak Now or Forever Hold Your Peace *
Rich Kid Blues * July * Something's Gotten Hold of My Heart (Remastered) * Stop and Think It Over * Rogue Wave * Walk Away Renee *
Ain't No Shadow * Baby | Love You * Believe in the Magic * Then | Kissed Her * Bowang! * All | Have to Do Is Dream * Marking Time * May
Fly * Writing On The Wall/Summertime Blues * When | Get Home * Highway 61 Revisited/Friends/Highway 61 Revisited * Erica * Sweater *
Tinker Taylor * The Driver (Part 1) * The Driver (Part 2) * Loving Time * Season Of The Witch

The Alchemist & Oh No Presents 'Welcome To Los Santos' Compact Disc ~ SME 81281402012
Suffer In Peace Compact Disc ~ SME 88875007192

A Guy Walks Into a Bar * Withdrawals * C.0.U.N.T.R.Y. * Damn Good Friends (Duet with Jason Aldean) * Suffer in Peace * Raised to Pray *
Criminal * Better in Boots * Poor Boy * | Don't Even Want This Beer * Why We Live Here

Cherry Bomb Compact Disc ~ SME 88875096822
Triple J - Beat The Drum - Live Compact Disc ~ UMA 4725114
Ultimate... 80s Compact Disc ~ SME 88875093392

Total Eclipse Of The Heart * Eye Of The Tiger * Broken Wings * Final Countdown, The * Down Under * Touch Me (I Want Your Body) * You
Got It (The Right Stuff) * Africa * Let's Hear It For The Boy * Sign Your Name * You're The Voice * Sexual Healing * Give It Up * It's Raining
Men * Caribbean Queen (no More Love On The Run) * Never Gonna Give You Up * We Built This City * Never Too Much * 99 Red Balloons
* Walk This Way * Boys (Summertime Love) * When Will | Be Famous? * Way It Is, The * Prince Charming * Rhythm Is Gonna Get You * Is
This Love * Making Your Mind Up * Living In America * Digging Your Scene * Ghostbusters * My Favourite Waste Of Time * Fools Gold *
Toy Soldiers * | Can't Go For That (No Can Do) (Single Version) * Jump (for My Love) * Dr. Beat * How Am | Supposed To Live Without You
(Single Version) * Club Tropicana * Wishing (if | Had A Photograph Of You) * Brother Louie * | Wanna Dance With Somebody (Who Loves
Me) * Volver A Empezar (begin The Beguine) * Power Of Love, The * Love Of The Common People * Love & Pride * Quiet Life (7" Version) *
Loco In Acapulco * Einstein A Go-Go * Don't Stop Believin' * All The Love In The World * Can You Feel It * (feels Like) Heaven * Tell It To
My Heart (Single Mix) * Real Gone Kid * 9 To 5 * Can't Fight This Feeling * (I've Had) The Time Of My Life * E=MC2 * Poison * Through the
Barricades * Girls Just Wanna Have Fun * You Spin Me Round (Like A Record) (Clean Version) * Perfect * In a Lifetime * | Want Candy *
This Ole House * Waiting For A Star To Fall (Radio Edit) * Let's Groove (Single Version) * We Didn't Start The Fire * Pretty In Pink (From
The Original Motion Picture Soundtrack) * Who's Zoomin' Who? (Single Version)
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Various

Ultimate... Love Compact Disc ~ SME 88875093412

Sign Your Name * Amazed * Sexual Healing * Brown Eyed Girl * Underneath Your Clothes * All By Myself * Magic Moments * So Amazing * Because
You Loved Me (Theme From "Up Close And Personal") * Misty * Kiss On My List * Time After Time * Find My Love * She's Always A Woman * My
Love (Radio Edit) * Without You * As Long As You Love Me * Can't Smile Without You * Wherever You Will Go * A Thing Called Love * Un-Break My
Heart * How 'bout Us * Every Time You Go Away * Me And Mrs. Jones * Shake You Down * Beautiful * Here With Me (radio Edit) * Put Your Head
On My Shoulder * Can't Take My Eyes Off You * Fever * If | Ain't Got You * If You're Looking For A Way Out * Annie's Song * Baby Don't Change
Your Mind * Power Of Love, The * I'll Never Love This Way Again * If You Don't Know Me By Now * Make You Feel My Love * Can't Stay Away From
You * Be My Baby * Baby | Love U! * You Raise Me Up (Por Ti Sere) * Love Song (Album Version) * Lovely Day * Born To Make You Happy * Wild
Horses * Keep On Loving You * When A Man Loves A Woman * Can't Help Falling In Love * Greatest Love Of All (The Ultimate Collection Version) *
My Life Would Suck Without You * Stay (Remastered 2003) * Light My Fire * If | Could Turn Back The Hands Of Time (Radio Edit Revised) * Piece of
My Heart * Half Of My Heart * | Got You * To Love Somebody (Original Master/Mix) * Marry Me * | Wonder Why * Shiver * La La Means | Love You *
Someone Should Tell You (Album version) * Dance With Me Tonight * Gotta Be You (2012 US Version) * Senorita (Radio Edit - Short Intro) * All of
Me * Adore You * Only Love Can Hurt Like This (Album Version) * Good Kisser (Clean Audio Version) * Your Love

Ultimate... Divas Compact Disc ~ SME 88875093432

Total Eclipse Of The Heart * See The Day * Slow Hand * You Gotta Be * Got To Be Real * It's Raining Men * I'm A Fool To Want You * Neamess Of
You, The * Heartbreaker * In The Wee Small Hours Of The Morning * Wedding Bell Blues * Lady Marmalade * Wish | Didn't Miss You * Don't Wanna
Lose You * All Cried Out * 1 Thing (Radio Edit) * Stole (pop Edit) * Shot Through The Heart * Que Sera, Sera (Whatever Will Be, Will Be) (Single
Version) * True Colors * Love Song * Proud * Midnight Train To Georgia * At Your Best You Are Love * Power Of Love, The * Love & Tears * Chains
* He Wasn't Man Enough (Radio Edit) * Left Outside Alone * This Is It * Toxic * Love Come Down * To Be Young, Gifted And Black (2005 Remix) *
I'm With You * Bette Davis Eyes * Angel * No One * Spotlight * Free (Single Version) * | Don't Believe You * One Moment in Time * | Will Always
Love You * Whenever, Wherever * Angel (Radio Mix) * Love Don't Cost A Thing * These Words * Damn | Wish | Was Your Lover * With You * Cry
Me a River * You'll Never Know (Album Version) * Because Of You * | Want To Be Evil (Remastered 2001) * Battlefield * Jump To It (Original Radio
Mix) * Piece of My Heart * Hallelujah * You Lost Me * Groupie (Superstar) (Album Version) * We R Who We R * Take Five (Single Version) * Born To
Try (Radio Edit (for UK)) * (Today | Met) The Boy I'm Gonna Marry * Waterfalls (No Rap Radio Edit) * Nothing's Real But Love * Let's Fall In Love *
Perfect World (Album Version) * Run (Single Mix) * Shine Ya Light * Wings * Loved Me Back to Life * Can't Rely On You

Ultimate... 70s Compact Disc ~ SME 88875085552
Coconut * Instant Replay * Yes Sir, | Can Boogie * Rock The Boat * Got To Be Real * No Regrets * All By Myself * Love Train * | Can Help * Sylvia's
Mother * Boogie Nights * Stand By Your Man * Rich Girl * | Wouldn't Want To Be Like You * Chirpy Chirpy Cheep Cheep * Bye Bye Baby * Rivers Of
Babylon * More, More, More * My Life * Lady Marmalade * Blame It On The Boogie * Lido Shuffle * | Love To Love * Me And Mrs. Jones * Fire * Best
Of My Love * Lean On Me (album Version) * Mr. Blue Sky * Blockbuster * Leaving On A Jet Plane * Seasons In The Sun * Dust In The Wind * | Only
Have Eyes For You * (Where Do | Begin) Love Story * Tie A Yellow Ribbon Round The Ole Oak Tree * It's Your Life * Midnight Train To Georgia *
Ruby Tuesday * This Is It * Dazz (original Album Version) * Play That Funky Music * Bette Davis Eyes * Girls Girls Girls * Love Really Hurts Without
You * Jolene * Native New Yorker * One Way Ticket * | Want You To Want Me * | Can See Clearly Now (Single Version) * Mandy * September *
Knockin' On Heaven's Door * Hold Your Head Up * Oye Como Va * Rose Garden * Yellow River * Family Affair * It Never Rains In Southem
California (Album Version) * When Will | See You Again (Single Version) * Suicide Is Painless * The Wonder Of You * Walk On The Wild Side * It's In
His Kiss * Frankenstein (Single Version) * Summer Breeze (Part 1) * Arms of Mary * Every Day Hurts * Shame * Roll Away the Stone * Paradise By
The Dashboard Light (Radio Edit) * TSOP - The Sound of Philadelphia * The Love | Lost * More Than a Feeling

Ultimate... Country Compact Disc ~ SME 88875085562

On The Road Again * How Your Love Makes Me Feel * Ain't Nothing 'Bout You * Amazed * That's The Way Love Goes * Me And Bobby McGee * A
Good Run Of Bad Luck * She Thinks | Still Care * | Feel Lucky * Abilene * Kiss An Angel Good Morning * Living Next Door To Alice * | Can Help *
Here | Am * Stand By Your Man * Islands In The Stream * A Jukebox With A Country Song * Big Iron * It's Five O'Clock Somewhere * Il Leave This
World Loving You * Welcome To My World * Whatever Happened To Old Fashioned Love * Highwayman, The * Make The World Go Away * Oh
Lonesome Me * Would You Lay With Me (In A Field Of Stone) * Snowbird * Theme From The Dukes Of Hazzard (good OI' Boys) * I've Been Loved
By The Best * Country Boy * Take This Job And Shove It * Baby Don't Get Hooked On Me * Woke Up In Love * It Must Be Love * Roll On (eighteen
Wheeler) * End Of The World, The * Just Another Day In Paradise * Honky-tonk History * Seven Year Ache * Most Beautiful Girl In The World, The *
Now | Know * A Satisfied Mind * We Believe In Happy Endings * Once A Day * Pickup Man * California Girls * Streets Of Baltimore, The * Daddy's
Money * Born To Fly * Jolene * Ring Of Fire * Crazy Bout' You Baby * Gunpowder & Lead * Mammas Don't Let Your Babies Grow Up To Be
Cowboys (Remastered For Buddha - October 30, 2000) * Golden Ring (Single Version) * Roll With Me * Rose Garden * The Devil Went Down To
Georgia * Flowers On the Wall * | Just Call You Mine * The Ballad Of Jed Clampett * Take Me Home, Country Roads (Digitally Remastered) * Yakety
Axe (Album Version) * The Three Bells (Les Trois Cloches) [Remastered] * Tonight My Baby's Coming Home * Tomorrow * You Can Depend On Me
* Barefoot Blue Jean Night * This Is Country Music * Hell On Heels * Stampede * Angel Eyes

Ultimate... R&B Compact Disc ~ SME 88875085582

Freak Me * U Got It Bad * U Know What's Up (Radio Mix) * Last Night * Anything * No Scrubs (Video) * Ms. Jackson (Radio Mix) * Wish | Didn't Miss
You * After Party * Dance With My Father * Don't Think I'm Not * I've Got A Little Something For You * Boy You Knock Me Out (single Edit) * Ignition
(Remix) * There You Go * Girlfriend * Tell Me * Nobody Knows (radio Edit) * Killing Me Softly With His Song * If You Love Me (Radio Edit) * Pony
(extended Mix) * Just Kickin' It * Back & Forth * My Love Is Your Love * Like You * Breathe (Rap Verison - Main) * Let Me Love You * Right Here
(human Nature Radio Mix) * Breathe Again (Radio Edit) * Too Close (radio Edit) * If There's Any Justice * How You Gonna Act Like That * Beautiful
Girls * Bleeding Love * No Air * Spotlight * Gotta Work * Love Like This * If You Had My Love * No More * Westside * Bust Your Windows * Work *
Charlene * | Wanna Know - Radio Edit * Cry Me A River * When | See U * What A Girl Wants (Radio Version) * Nobody's Supposed To Be Here
(Special-Slow To Fast-Version) * Charlie, Last Name Wilson * Love Sex Magic * Never Gonna Let You Go (Kelly G. Bump-N-Go Vocal Edit) * Pretty
Wings (Uncut) * The Color Of Love * No More (Baby I'ma Do Right) * Try Sleeping With A Broken Heart * I'm Sprung (Original w/ Short Intro) * So
Gone (Radio Mix) * Gettin' Grown * Ice Box Radio Edit * Weekend (Radio Mix/Album Version) * Used To Love U * Let's Get Married * | DON'T CARE
* Give Me Everything * THEY DON'T KNOW (Radio Edit) * SURE THING * Nothing's Real But Love * Beneath Your Beautiful * Don't Wake Me Up *
Everybody in Love * | Will Never Let You Down
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Various

Zac Brown Band

Ultimate... 90s Compact Disc ~ SME 88875085592

Can't Get Enough Of Your Love * Cotton Eye Joe * Insane In The Brain * Fu-gee-la * At The River * Mambo No. 5 (a Little Bit Of...) * Step By Step *
Genie In A Bottle * Moving On Up * Life * She's So High * C'est La Vie * Everybody (backstreet's Back) (7" Version) * You're Not Alone * All 'bout The
Money * It's My Life * Here Comes The Hotstepper (original Version) * Place Your Hands * Where Love Lives (come On In) * Can | Kick It? * Volare
(nel Blu Di Pinto Di Blu) * I've Got A Little Something For You * ...Baby One More Time * Steal My Sunshine * Boy You Knock Me Out (single Edit) *
Hush * Creep * Think Twice * Bomb Diggy * Doin' The Do * | Need You * I'm Outta Love (radio Edit) * Gone Till November * Two Princes (album
Version) * Angel Of Mine * She's Got That Vibe * Change * Shy Guy (dancehall Mix) * Hallelujah * Summertime (single Edit) * You Make Me Wanna *
Here We Are * Blue Angels * Torn * Sunday Shining * Tragedy * Stop The Rock * Butterfly (clean Album Version) * Waiting For Tonight (album
Version) * A Deeper Love * | Want You Back (Radio Edit) * Drop Dead Gorgeous * Runaway Train * Scatman (Ski-Ba-Bop-Ba-Dop-Bop) * Westside *
Mmm Mmm Mmm Mmm * Shake Your Bon-Bon * Change * I'm Every Woman * Gonna Make You Sweat (Everybody Dance Now) * Macarena
(Bayside Boys Remix) * Damn | Wish | Was Your Lover * Mr. Loverman * It's Like That * Steel Bars * | Wonder Why * Another Night (Radio Mix) *
Everybody Get Up (Radio Edit) * Wake Up Boo! (Radio Edit) * Insomnia (Original Mix Radio Edit) * Shackles (Praise You) (Single Version)

Ultimate... Rock Compact Disc ~ SME 88875085792

Hold The Line * All The Young Dudes * Barracuda * Black Magic Woman * Tuff Enuff * While My Guitar Gently Weeps * Bat Out Of Hell * Danger
Zone * More Than A Feeling * Witch Queen Of New Orleans, The * She's Not There * Teenage Head * Eye In The Sky * Cat Scratch Fever * Tender
Surrender * Freeway Jam * (Don't Fear) The Reaper * American Woman * House Is Rockin', The * Kiss Me Deadly * Buring Heart * Mississippi
Queen * Drops Of Jupiter * Once Bitten, Twice Shy * Dollar Bill * Love Rears It's Ugly Head * Sweet Talkin' Woman * Teenage Dirtbag (clean Album
Version) * Chop Suey! * Bang Your Head (metal Health) * Flirtin' With Disaster * Your Love * When | Look Into Your Eyes * Girl All The Bad Guys
Want * Lifestyles Of The Rich And Famous * Any Way You Want It * Cherry Pie * Satellite * Pictured Life * Word Up! * Living After Midnight * Last
Goodbye * Race With The Devil * Piece Of My Heart * Satch Boogie * Another Girl, Another Planet * How To Save A Life * Surrender * Black Betty
(Original Edit) * Rocks (Clean Version) * Runaway Train * Carry On Wayward Son * Can't Fight This Feeling * The Final Countdown (Single Version)
* Poison * The Free Electric Band * Down * Smoke On The Water (Live) * Rock And Roll, Hoochie Koo (Album Version) * Fire * God Gave Rock And
Roll To You * All Day and All of the Night * Heartbreak Warfare (Album Version) * When | See You Smile * | Got a Line On You * Frankenstein
(Single Version) * Hellraiser * Hold On Baby * Motorcycle Emptiness (Radio Edit) * Carol * The Stars (Are Out Tonight) (Album Version) * Because
The Night

Ultimate... Movies Compact Disc ~ SME 88875085822

Eye Of The Tiger * Nothing's Gonna Stop Us Now * When The Going Gets Tough, The Tough Get Going * Footloose * Let's Hear It For The Boy *
Over The Rainbow * Ain't No Stoppin' Us Now * Brown Eyed Girl * Angel * Danger Zone * Livin' Thing * Boogie Nights * Blue Velvet * Mrs. Robinson
* I'm So Excited * | Believe | Can Fly (radio Edit) * In The Wee Small Hours Of The Morning * | Walk The Line * Maneater * Perfect Day * | Can See
Clearly Now * Living In America * Everybody (Backstreet's Back) (Extended Version) * Wherever You Will Go * | Ran * Ghostbusters * Everyday
People * That Lady (part 1 & 2) * 1 Thing * Hotel California (spanish Mix) * Best Of My Love * Everybody's Talkin' * Aquarius (let The Sunshine In) * |
Say A Little Prayer * Ballad Of Easy Rider * Moon River * Jumpin' Jack Flash * Things Have Changed * Love Is A Crime * Loco In Acapulco * From
The Heart * Kissing You * O-0-h Child * Don't Leave Me This Way * Speak Softly Love * Deep Underground * Only Solutions * Shes Like The Wind *
Ain't No Sunshine * Viva Las Vegas * 9 To 5 * Raindrops Keep Fallin' On My Head (From the 20th Century-Fox Picture ‘Butch Cassidy And The
Sundance * Wake Me Up Before You Go Go * The Pink Panther Theme * (I've Had) The Time Of My Life * Holding Out for a Hero * Stay
(Remastered 2003) * Somebody To Love (Remastered) * Lost In Space (Theme) (Instrumental Version) * Rockit * Feed My Frankenstein * Suicide Is
Painless * Flowers On the Wall * Singin' In the Rain (Version With Cue from Good Night, Kathy ) * The Good, The Bad and The Ugly * The James
Bond Theme * Waiting For A Star To Fall (Radio Edit) * My Heart Will Go On (from the Paramount/20th Century-Fox film, Titanic) * To Be Loved *
Pretty In Pink (From The Original Motion Picture Soundtrack) * Aimost Paradise * Someday (From The August Rush Soundtrack)

Ultimate... Pop Compact Disc ~ SME 88875085832

Perfect Gentleman (radio Edit) * Dance (With U) (Radio Edit) * Ignition (Remix) * Girlfriend * Shape Of My Heart * A Little Less Conversation (JXL
Radio Edit Remix) * Hey Ya! (Radio Mix/Club Mix) * World Of Our Own (Single Remix) * She Bangs (english Edit) * Hit 'em Up Style (oops!) * Paid
My Dues (album Version) * Can't Nobody (radio Edit) * Superstylin' * These Boots Are Made For Walkin' * Hips Don't Lie * SexyBack (Clean) *
Girlfriend (Radio Edit) * Gravel Pit - Album Version (Edited) * That's Not My Name * She's So Lovely * Unwritten - Album Version * Shake It * Green
Light * Heavy Cross * S.0.S. (Let The Music Play) (Main Version) * Million Dollar Bill * TiK ToK * Hey, Soul Sister * Ain't Got No, | Got Life (Remix -
Radio Edit) * DJ Got Us Fallin' In Love * Cooler Than Me * Kids (Radio Mix) * Raise Your Glass * Happiness (Album Version) * Turn It Up * Party All
Night (Sleep All Day) * Tonight Tonight * Since U Been Gone * Collide * Heart Skips a Beat * Till The World Ends * Want U Back * Broken Hearted *
Don't Wake Me Up * Broken Heels (Single Mix) * Radioactive * Dance Again (Without Pitbull) * Let There Be Love * Girl On Fire * Brave * We Can't
Stop * She Makes Me Wanna * Best Song Ever * Move * Timber * Rude * Best Friend * Summer * Earthquake * Ghost

Now 2015 Vol. 1 Compact Disc ~ UMA 5360687
Fut.Ur.Ism 3 Compact Disc ~ UMA MOSA209
Pump It Vol. 11 CompactDisc ~ UMA LNGA0153
Jekyll + Hyde Compact Disc ~ UMA 47336125
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ARIA New Release Audiovisual - Week Commencing 27th April 2015

Annie Lennox An Evening Of Nostalgia With Blu-Ray  UMA 4726235
DVD UMA 4726022
Intro - Live At The Orpheum Theater, Los Angeles / * Memphis In June - Live At The Orpheum Theater, Los * Georgia On My Mind - Live At
The Orpheum Theater, * | Put A Spell On You - Live At The Orpheum Theater * Summertime - Live At The Orpheum Theater, Los Ange * |
Cover The Waterfront - Live At The Orpheum Theat * Strange Fruit - Live At The Orpheum Theater, Los A * God Bless The Child - Live At The
Orpheum Theater, * You Belong To Me - Live At The Orpheum Theater, Lo * September In The Rain - Live At The Orpheum Theate * | Can
Dream, Can't | - Live At The Orpheum Theater * The Nearness Of You - Live At The Orpheum Theater, * Mood Indigo - Live At The Orpheum
Theater, Los Ang * Here Comes The Rain Again - Live At The Orpheum Th * No More | Love You's - Live At The Orpheum Theater * Why -
Live At The Orpheum Theater, Los Angeles / 2 * Sweet Dreams (Are Made Of This) - Live At The Orph * Reprise - Live At The Orpheum
Theater, Los Angeles * Menu / Annie Lennox / An Evening Of Nostalgia With

Emmanuelle Haim Mozart: La Finta Giardiniera DVD WMA 2564616645
La Finta Giardiniera, K. 196, Act | * La Finta Giardiniera, K. 196, Acts Il & Il
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